
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 



' 

+ * 



TAYLOR BROS. 
1932 

Garden and Field Seeds, Poultry 
Foods, Remedies, and Supplies 

Pigeon Foods 

.Gardeners’ Tools and Farm Implements 

GimdenIN.J. 
\ trade / 

Sa.lesr’oorr) \ MARK /Elevatorand Warehouse 

FroptmdMarK.et'StsA_/ Cooperb Point 

Veaetable Seed. Trials 
I v/dfa 



Nineteen Thirty-Two 
Another Year to Live Healthier, Happier and Thriftier 
Each day as it comes is a door through which we step forward into 

a tomorrow, and, too, each is the sum of all the sunshine and starlight 
departed. 

We are through with 1931—its troubles and its depression. What 
we have done with its 365 days can only be a benefit in the lessons taught, 
which may be apparent in every day of 1932. 

We have all learned to be thrifty, to purchase with greater care, and 
to lay greater stress on value, than ever before. This catalog has been 
compiled solely for the purpose of giving you, together with low prices 
and items of sterling quality, a quick and easy way of getting all the 
information necessary for placing your Spring orders. We believe it 
will cover everything you will use in the way of Seeds, Poultry Foods 
and Supplies, and General Farm Requisites. Should there be anything 
you cannot find listed, drop us a line and we will be glad to get it for 
you if at all possible. 

As you journey through the days of this year, we want you to feel 
that we are marching abreast of you, willing to be of what help one good 
traveler may be to another. 

Cordially yours, 

TAYLOR BROTHERS 

SOME TIME-SAVING HINTS 
Special attention is given to 

phone orders. Our numbers are 
Bell, 7100-01-02-03-04. When our 
operator responds state what de¬ 
partment you wish to speak to and 
you will be connected, thus enabling 
you to order from the proper per¬ 
son to insure immediate attention. 

Mail orders are solicited, and the 
department is organized for accu¬ 
racy and promptness. 

When ordering state clearly the 
varieties desired, and whether sub¬ 
stitutions can be made in case we 
are out of the article ordered. 

Also state plainly the station and 
route to which shipment is to be 
made. 

All perishable goods shipped at 
purchaser’s risk. 

Prices quoted for shipment by 
Parcel Post are for the first zone 
only. 

Due to hard times and monetary 
conditions throughout the country, 
we are advancing our terms of sale 
on Seeds, with the exception of 
Onion Sets and Seed Potatoes, to 
sixty days. A cash discount of 2% 
will be allowed for payment within 
10 days. This does not apply to 
Onion Sets, Seed Potatoes or Lawn 
Grass. All quotations f. o. b. cars 
Camden or Philadelphia. Where 
seamless bags are used they are 
charged for at 35 cents each but are 
NOT RETURNABLE. We will be 
glad to fill your bags, if you will 
send them with your orders. No 
charge for packing. New accounts 
solicited. 

All Quotations Subject to Market Changes 
TAYLOR BROTHERS 

Grain Elevator and Warehouse Office and Salesroom 
Cooper’s Point, P. R. R. Front and Market Sts., Camden, N. J. 

TAYLOR BROTHERS endeavor to send out only the very best 
quality of Seeds, but cannot guarantee result or crops. If customers do 
not accept our goods on the above conditions, they can be returned 
within ten days, if in original packages, free from expense to us. 

TAYLOR BROTHERS 



1932 
ORDER SHEET 

TAYLOR BROTHERS Market and Front Streets 
Camden, N. J. 

All members of one family should order under one name 
{Personal checks from unknown patrons will be cashed before order is executed) 

If you have changed your address since last ordering please give old and new address 

Please forward the following as per terms of your Descriptive Catalogue to 

Name. Date_ 
(Mr., Mrs., or Miss: Write name and address very plainly) 

Street. P.,0. Box No. 

Post Office.T.R. F. D. No. 

County. State- 

Express or flf different l 
Freight Office 1 from p. o. j ... 

TTAVY7 CTT ATT VV7|h QT-TTP ? Jstate on this line whether wanted \ 
Ixv>J W onALL W -C omir . |by parcei Post, Express or Freight j . _ 

a ^ tj i j f P. O. Order. Express Order_) -r- ^ t 
Amount Enclosed: , y iotal... 

(Check or Draft. Cash. Stamps_j 

HOW TO SEND REMITTANCE 
Never send Bills or Currency in a letter. If necessary to do so be sure to REGISTER IT. 

The safest form of remittance is a Check, Post Office or Express Money Order. 

QUANTITY NAMES OF SEEDS, ETC. PRIC E 

■ 

• 

Extra Order Sheets and Return Envelopes furnished on request 





Prices Subject to Market Changes 

Clover Seed, Medium Red. 
Alsike Clover, Fancy. 
Timothy Seed, Keystone, 99.65% pure. 
Crimson Clover, Fancy. 
Alfalfa Clover, Certified Northwestern, 99^% pure 
White Clover, Fancy... 
Sweet Clover, White, blooming. 
Orchard Grass Seed, Choice. 
Blue Grass Seed, Choice, “Kentucky,” 21 lbs. 
Blue Grass, Canada. 
Herd Grass Seed, Unhulled. 
Herd Grass Seed, Hulled, Best. 
Lawn Grass Seed, “Our Best Keystone”. 
Lawn Grass with White Clover. 
Millet, German, Fancy. 

Sudan Grass. 
Rhode Island Bent Grass. 
Hard Fescue Grass. 
Rye Grass, Domestic. 
Sheep Fescue Grass, or English Blue Grass. 
Meadow Fescue Grass. 
Spring Vetches. 
Winter Vetch (Vicia Villosa). 
Field Peas, for Sowing. 
Dwarf Essex Rape. 
Spring Rye. 
Spring Wheat. 

Barley, 6 Row. 
Barley, 2 Row. 

Lb. Bu. 100 Lb. 1 Write for 
Special 
Prices 

. $0.55 — $45.00 
.25 — 15.00 
.25 — 20.00 

. .40 — 30.00 

. .30 — 25.00 
. .20 — 15.00 
. .30 — 25.00 
. .35 $6.00 25.00 
. .40 6.50 30.00 

Write for Prices 
Lb. Cwt. 

$0.12 $6.00 
2.00 — 

.45 —■ 

.12 — 

.45 — 

.30 — 

.10 6.00 

.15 10.00 

.10 5.00 

.10 — 

Write for 
Prices 

Lb. Bus. 

Seed Oats, Swedish, Fancy White, 
40 lbs. — $0.75 

Onion Sets, Fancy Yellow, 32 \ 
lbs. per bushel.I 

Onion Sets, Fancy White, 32 v Write for 
lbs. per bushel.( Prices 

Onion Sets, Fancy Japanese, 32 \ 
lbs. per bushel.] 

GRASS SEEDS 
Alfalfa. As a fertilizing, land-enriching crop, it is unequaled. The roots sink down into 

the earth searching for nourishment and bringing to the surface the chemicals and fertilizing 
materials that have been stored 10 to 15 feet deep. One seeding stands for years. All cattle 
are fond of it. If possible, sow with oats at the rate of 15 pounds per acre, or if the land is 
very poor, sow 3 pounds more. The first season the growth will be very light, but don’t be 
worried if the plants are small and several inches apart, for that means the next season you 
will probably get from 3 to 5 tons per acre, and it increases for several years, producing as 
high as 10 tons; but that is a very large yield. It should be cut when in full bloom, but don’t 
cut too early and be careful not to allow it to become water soaked after cutting, as it greatly 
reduces its value for feeding. 

Blue Grass. (Kentucky.) Extra fancy cleaned. One of the most valuable sorts for 
lawn purposes, and as pasture grass is indispensable. This grade is best for sowing lawns. 
Sow 3 to 5 bushels per acre for lawn; for pasture, sow 2^ bushels. Bushel, 21 pounds. 

3 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Clover, Red. Fine quality, high germinating seed, free from foreign matter. 60 pounds 
per bushel. 

Clover, Alsike (Swedish). Harvested with great care; the finest product of the market. 
60 pounds per bushel. 

Clover, Scarlet (Crimson). Used principally as a soil restorative. Imported seed. 
Best quality. 60 pounds per bushel. 

Clover, White Dutch. For thickening the growth of the lawn, a better seed could not 
be used. Our grade is extra fine. 60 pounds per bushel. 

Canadian Blue Grass. Adapted especially to high, dry situations. Fine for permanent 
pasture. Bushel, 14 pounds. 

Domestic Rye Grass. Fine for an immediate effect. Bushel, 24 pounds. 

Herd or Red Top, Fancy Hulled. Extra recleaned seed. Bushel, 32 pounds. 

Herd or Red Top Grass. Western. Purity high. Very popular for field use. Bushel 
10 pounds. 

Hard Fescue. Thrives well in dry situations where many other grasses fail; 30 pounds 
to the acre. Bushel, 12 pounds. 

Meadow Fescue. English Blue Grass. An excellent grass for permanent pasture or 
hay. Bushel, 22 pounds. 

Orchard Grass. For pasture, sowing under orchards or shady places. Bushel, 14 
pounds. 

Rhode Island Bent Grass. (Agrostis Canina.) Resembles Herd Grass, forming a 
fine turf, even on thin soils. Doing especially well in salt atmospheres. Sow 40 pounds to 
the acre. Bushel, 15 pounds. 

Timothy Seed. Best grades, strictly recleaned. 45 pounds per bushel. 

VALUABLE PLANTS FOR SUMMER FORAGE AND ENSILAGE 

Crimson Clover. Solves the problem of cheap manuring; it is the great nitrogen gatherer 
and economizer in the use of fertilizers. Improves poor lands and restores to fertility those 
that have been worn down by excessive cropping. May be planted in spring, summer and 
fall. Splendid for reseeding Red Clover that has been winter killed. Sow 15 to 20 pounds 
per acre. 

Soja or Soy Beans. One of the most remarkable drought resisting crops under culti¬ 
vation. Will thrive under the most adverse conditions; tremendous yielder and valuable 
soil improver. 

Cow Peas. When planted in rich soil make an enormous growth of vine of high feeding 
value and equal to clover for enriching the ground if plowed under Whippoorwill Gray Crowder, 
New Era varieties are adapted to Northern growth. Sow 1 to 1^ bushels broadcast, or drill 
20 to 30 pounds per acre. 

Canada Field Peas. These are very valuable for fattening stock, and can also be grown 
for soiling purposes, but are of greater value for fodder when fed as ground feed, or the vines 
can be cured for hay, which is of great nutritive value. They can be sown alone or with oats; 
if sown alone, sow 2 bushels to the acre; if with oats, sow 1 bushel of peas and 1 ^ bushels 
of oats. 

Winter or Hairy Vetch. (Vicia Villosa.) Can be sown from July to November broad¬ 
cast, at rate of 20 to 30 pounds per acre, with one bushel of oats or wheat, or 40 to 50 pounds 
if sown alone. Will grow on most any soil and produce a good crop. Splendid as a soil im¬ 
prover or for feeding. 

Dwarf Essex Rape. It can be sown in drills far enough apart to cultivate, or broadcast- 
If sown in drills, but 7 pounds per acre is necessary. The best way is to sow it broadcast on 
very clean soil, or to sow it wuth your spring grain at the rate of 15 pounds per acre. 

Sweet Clover, Bokhara (Melilotus Alba), also Yellow Blossom (Melilotus Officinalis) 
While extensively used as a bee food, these clovers are valuable varieties for soiling (green 
manure); for sowing in the spring on lands which are later to be sown in alfalfa. They grow 
from 3 to 5 feet high, according to soil and location. Sow 15 lbs. per acre in early spring, alone, 
or 10 lbs. per acre with other crops. 

Sudan Grass. For summer forage or grass crop will produce two or three cuttings each 
season, stools out thickly after the first cutting, makes a most nutritious and desirable forage 
crop. Sow in drills 10 lbs. to acre, broadcast 25 lbs. to acre. 

4 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

PEAS—EXTRA EARLY 
Wrinkled varieties marked thus* 

Taylor’s Extra Early. (Trucker’s favorite, height 2^ ft.). 
First and Best. (“Sealed” very early, height 2l/2 ft.). 
*American Wonder. (Earliest dwarf, height z/i ft.). 
*Extra Early Premium Gems. (Early and sweet, height 1 Y± ft.) 
Alaska. (Very early blue pea, height 2x/i ft.). 
Thomas Laxton. (Very productive, height 3 ft.). 
Ameer. (Large, dark green pods, height 3 ft.). 

PEAS—SECOND EARLY 

*Gradus. (Large wrinkled pea, very large pod, height 3 ft.), 

PEAS—MAIN CROP 

*Telephone. (Long, large pods, well filled, height 43^ ft.). 
Pilot. (Continuous bearer, large). 
World Record. (Splendid large marrow pea). 
Peter Pan. (Dark green, well filled pods). 
Laxton’s Superb. (Larger than Thomas Laxton). 
Laxtonian. 

Cow Peas—New Era—Whippoorwill. Soja Beans for forage. 

BEANS—POLE 

Kentucky Wonder. (Fine, green pod, early and productive) 

BEANS—BUSH—GREEN POD 

Refugee or Thousand to One. (Light green, round pod). 
Burpee’s Stringless Pod. (Crisp and tender, entirely stringless) 
Black Valentine. (Long, round, straight pods). 
Bountiful. (Flat, green pod, stringless). 
Longfellow. (Large, green pods, very tender, fine flavor). 
Giant Stringless (Very early, round pod). 
Red Kidney. 

BEANS—BUSH—WAX POD 

Improved Golden Wax. (Long, flat pod, clear yellow). 
Sure Crop Stringless. (Long, flat pod, free from rust). 
Pencil Pod Wax. (Long, yellow, round pod, stringless). 
Refugee Wax.'. 

15 100 
Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

$0.26 $2.5C $16.00 
. .26 2.50 16.00 

.26 2.50 16.00 

.26 2.50 16.00 

.26 2.50 16.00 

.26 2.50 16.00 

.25 2.35 15.00 

15 100 
Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

$0.26 $2.50 $16.00 

15 100 
Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

$0.28 $2.85 $18.00 
.26 2.50 16.00 
.26 2.50 16.00 
.26 2.50 16.00 
.27 2.65 17.00 
.26 2.50 16.00 

Write for prices. 

15 100 
Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

$0.31 $2.95 $19.00 

15 100 
Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

$0.27 $2.45 $15.00 
.27 2.45 15.00 
.28 2.60 16.00 
.27 2.45 15.00 
.26 2.30 14.00 
.27 2.45 15.00 
.25 2.15 13.00 

15 100 
Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

$0.28 $2.60 $16.00 
.27 2.45 15.00 
.28 2.60 16.00 
.27 2.45 15.00 

PRICES SUBJECT TO MARKET CHANGES 

5 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

15 100 
BEANS—LIMA—POLE Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

Dreer’s or Challenger Lima. (Thick seed, very productive).$0.31 $3.05 $19.00 
King of the Garden. (Heavy cropper, large bean and pods).32 3.20 20.00 

15 100 
BEANS—LIMA—BUSH Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

Burpee’s Lima. (Large bean, pods well filled).$0.33 $3.35 $21.00 
Ford Hook Lima. (One of the best bush varieties).35 3.65 23.00 

BEETS—TURNIP ROOTED VARIETIES Oz. % Lb. Lb. 

Crosby’s Egyptian Blood Turnip. (Earliest dark red).$0.15 $0.35 $0.85 
Long Blood (third early). (Smooth, very dark red).15 .35 .85 
Half Long Blood (second early). (Good winter variety).15 .35 .85 
Early Blood Red Turnip. (Favorite early variety, dark red).15 .35 .85 
Detroit. (Dark red).15 .35 .85 

BEETS—MANGEL WURZEL Oz. Lb. Lb. 

Carter’s Mammoth Long Red. (Very large stock beet).$0.10 $0.20 $0.50 
Golden Tankard. (Bright yellow, fine for stock).10 .20 .50' 
Swiss Chard. (Grown for the leaves). 10 .25 .80 

BROCCOLI Oz. y± Lb. 

Calebrese. (Italian).$0.50 $1.60 

CELERY Oz. 14 Lb. Lb. 

White Plume. (Very early, ornamental).$0.25 $0.75 $2.50 
Giant Paschall. (Largest variety grown).25 .75 2.50 

CABBAGE Oz. y Lb. Lb. 

Early Winningstadt. (Cone-shape head).$0.25 $0.70 $2.20 
Early Jersey Wakefield (first early). (Solid heads, very early).25 .70 2.20 
Premium Large Late Drumhead. (Large, flat, solid heads).25 .70 2.20 
Premium Large Flat Dutch. (Standard late variety).25 .70 2.20 
Improved Large Flat Dutch. (Standard late variety).25 .70 2.20 
Early Drumhead (second early). (Firm, solid heads).25 .75 2.50 
Large Drumhead Savoy (late). (Large head, leaves curled).20 .50 1.75 
Copenhagen Market. (Large head).30 .85 3.00 
All Seasons. (Splendid keeper). 25 .70 2.20 
Golden Acre. (Extra early solid head).40 1.25 4.50 
Danish Ballhead. (Large, late).25 .70 2.20 

6 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

COLLARDS Oz. % Lb. Lb. 

Georgia. (Used as greens).$0.10 $0.25 $0.75 

CARROTS Oz. Lb. Lb. 
Orange Danvers Half Long. (Fine, dark orange).$0.15 $0.35 $0.90 
Improved Long Orange (second early). (For stock or table).15 .35 » .90 
Oxheart. (Short, thick roots, deep orange color)....15 .35 .90 
New Rubican. (Half long, stump root).15 .35 .90 
Chanteney. (Fine, dark orange).15 .35 .90 

15 100 
CORN—SUGAR VARIETIES Lb. Lbs. Lbs. 

Bantam Evergreen. (Larger than Golden Bantam).$0.29 $2.75 $17.00 
Stowell Evergreen Sugar (selected). (Standard variety).28 2.60 16.00 
Country Gentleman. (Small cob, deep grain).28 2.60 16.00 
Golden Bantam. (Very early, delicious flavor).28 2.60 16.00 

CUCUMBERS Oz. )4 Lb. Lb. 

Improved Long Green. (Long, firm and crisp).$0.15 $0.35 $1.20 
Jersey Pickling. (One of the best for pickling).15 .35 1.20 
Boston Pickling. (Short size, color deep green).15 .35 1.20 
Arlington Forcing White Spine. (Excellent for forcing).15 .35 1.20 
Evergreen White Spine. (Very long, good bearer).15 .35 1.20 
Davis Perfect.'.15 .35 1.20 

ENDIVE Oz. y± Lb. Lb. 

Green Curled. (Dark green, very hardy).$0.15 $0.40 $1.20 
Broad Leaf. (Large heads, broad leaf).15 .40 1.20 

KALE Oz. 34 Lb. Lb. 

Dwarf Green Curled Scotch. (Bright green, curled leaf).$0.15 $0.30 $0.85 
Tall Green. (Fine, green leaf)..15 .30 .85 

KOHLRABI Oz. 34 Lb. 

White Vienna. (White flesh, very tender).$0.20 $0.45 

LETTUCE Oz. 34 Lb. Lb. 

Early Curled Silesia. (Tender and crisp).$0.15 $0.35 $1.20 
Early White Butter or Cabbage. (Close heads, good size).15 .35 1.20 
Early Dutch Butter. (Fine, large heads).15 .35 1.20 
Romaine. (Excellent quality).15 .45 1.35 
Iceberg.15 .45 1.35 
Big Boston. (Large, solid heads).15 .45 1.35 
Prizehead. (Large heads).13 .35 1.20 

LEEK Oz. 34 Lb. Lb. 

Curentan. (Extra large winter variety).$0.20 $0.60 $2.00 

MELON—WATER Oz. 34 Lb. Lb. 

Mountain Sweet. (Long, very dark green).$0.10 $0.30 $0.S0 
Kleckley Sweet. (One of the finest).  10 .30 .80 
Tom Watson. (Long, dark, deep green, very prolific).10 .30 .80 

7 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

MELON—CANTALOUPE OR MUSK 

Fordhook.». 
Hoodoo or Hearts of Gold. (Large, pink). 
Rocky Ford. (Oblong, green flesh, fine flavor). 
Rocky Ford. (Gold lined). 

NASTURTIUM 

Dwarf. (Variety of colors). 
Tall, mixed. (Running variety). 

OKRA 

Long Green. (Pods ribbed and long green). 
Perkins’ Mammoth. (Very large). 

ONION 

Prize Taker. (Globe shape, pale yellow). 
Yellow Globe, Southport. (Large, handsome globe shape). . . 
Large Yellow Danvers Round. (Round, thick, and good size) 

PARSLEY 

Double Curled. (Fine curled leaves, ornamental). 
Champion Moss Curled. (Standard variety). 
Plain or Single. (Leaves plain and dark color). 

Oz. M Lb. Lb. 
$0.15 $0.35 $1.20 

.15 .35 1.20 

.15 .35 1.20 

.15 .35 1.20 

Oz. M Lb. Lb. 

$0.15 $0.40 $1.00 
.15 .40 1.00 

Oz. y± Lb. Lb. 

$0.10 $0.20 $0.60 
.10 .20 .60 

Oz. K Lb. Lb. 

$0.20 $0.60 $2.00 
.20 .60 2.00 
.15 .40 1.50 

Oz. H Lb. Lb. 

$0.15 $0.35 $0.90 
.15 .35 .90 
.15 .35 .90 

FANCY SEED POTATOES 

Prince Edward Island and Maine Grown 
Certified Seed 

10-peck sacks 
Prince Edward Certified Irish Cobblers 
Prince Edward Certified Green Mountains 

*Maine Certified Irish Cobblers 
Maine Certified Green Mountains 
Maine Selected Gold Coins 
New York certified Russets. 

Write for'Prices 

PARSNIPS Oz. H Lb. Lb. 

Sugar, Cup or Hollow Crowned. (Best for general culture). .$0.15 $0.35 $0.90 

PEPPERS Oz. }i Lb. Lb. 
Ruby King. (Large size, mild and sweet). 
Large Bell or Bull Nose. (Favorite for pickling). 
Long Red Cayenne. (Small, long, bright red). 

.$0.30 

.35 

.40 

$0.90 
1.00 
1.10 

$3.25 
3.55 
4.00 

PUMPKINS Oz. H Lb. Lb. 

Cashaw (crook neck). (Light cream color). 
Connecticut Field. (Large, round, fine for stock). 
Mammoth King. (Very large, good quality for pie). 
Quaker or Pie. (Oval, cream white color). 

.$0.15 

.10 

.15 

.10 

$0.40 
.30 
.40 
.35 

$1.25 
.70 

1.25 
1.00 

TOMATOES Oz. H Lb. Lb. 

Livingstone Stone. (Round, large, solid, deep red) . 
Sparks’ Earliana. (Large, smooth, red, very early). 
John Baer. 

.$0.30 

.30 

.30 

$0.85 
.85 
.85 

$3.00 
3.00 
3.00 

8 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

TOMATOES—Continued 

Chalk’s Early Jewell. (Early and deep scarlet). 
Bonny Best. (Extra large, smooth bright red). 
Greater Baltimore. 
Certified Marglohe. (Wilt resistant, round, red). 

SQUASHES 

Early Bush or Patty Pan. (White, standard early variety) 
Yellow Summer Crook Neck. (Excellent for pie). 
Boston Marrow. (Oval shape, bright orange). 
Hubbard. (True stock, late variety). 
Golden Hubbard. (Bright red). 
Cocozelle. (Italian marrow). 

RADISHES 

Early Long Scarlet. (Short top, long, crisp, rapid grower). 
Early Scarlet Turnip. (White tip, fine for forcing). 
Early Scarlet French Breakfast. (Pink color, white tip). 
Black Spanish. (Winter variety). 
China Rose. (Winter variety). 
Chartier. (Deep crimson, long white tip). 
Philadelphia Box. (Round, crisp, fine grain). 
Icicle. (Finest long white variety). 
Scarlet Globe or Strawberry Radish. 

TURNIPS—YELLOW VARIETIES 

Yellow Aberdeen. (Hardy and productive, good keeper). 
Amber Globe. (For stock or table use). 
Yellow Globe. (Large size, best for general crop). 
Purple Top Yellow Ruta Baga (American). (Splendid keeper). . 
White Ruta Baga. (White flesh, purple top). 
Purple Top White Globe. 

TURNIPS—WHITE VARIETIES 

Early Flat White Dutch. (Strap-leaved). 
Early White Egg. (Pure white, rapid grower, egg shape) 
Large Cow-horn. (Long, fine for stock). 
Forester or Seven Top. 

SPINACH 

Bloomsdale Savoy. (Curled leaf, very hardy). 
Norfolk. (Blight resistant). 

SWEET PEAS 

Grandiflora Choice Mixed Varieties. 

Oz. 34 Lb. Lb. 
SO.30 SO.85 S3.00 

.30 .85 3.00 

.30 .85 3.00 

.50 1.50 5.00 

Oz. 34 Lb. Lb. 
SO.15 SO. 40 SI.25 

.15 .40 1.25 

.15 .30 .75 

.15 .40 1.25 

.15 .40 1.25 

.20 .40 1.50 

Oz. M Lb. Lb. 
so.io SO.30 SO. 80 

.10 .30 .80 

.10 .30 .80 

.10 .30 .80 

.10 .30 .80 

.10 .30 .80 

.10 .30 .80 

.10 .30 .80 
.10 .30 .80 

Oz. M Lb. Lb. 
so.io SO.20 SO.45 

.10 .20 .45 

.10 .20 .45 

.10 .20 .45 

.10 .20 .45 

.10 .15 .45 

Oz. 34 Lb. Lb* 
so.io SO. 20 SO.45 

.10 .20 .45 

.10 .20 .45 

.10 .20 .45 

Oz. 34 Lb. Lb 
so.io SO.15 SO.30 

.10 .15 .30 

Oz. 34 Lb. Lb 
so.io SO.35 si.oo 

Most of the failures with seeds and plants are due to causes entirely beyond our control, 

such as unfavorable weather conditions, unsuitable soil, too deep or too shallow plantings, 

&c., which renders it impossible for us to guarantee success. Although we take every possible 

care to supply only such goods as will, under proper conditions, produce satisfactory results, 

we still give no warranty as to description, quality or productiveness of any of the seeds or 

plants we send out, and will not be in any way responsible for the crop. If the purchaser 

does not accept the goods on these terms, they are at once to be returned. 

TAYLOR BROTHERS. 

9 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

0. D. 0. Buttermilk Baby Chick Starter 
with Pure Medicinal Cod Liver 

Oil (Concentrated) 

When hatched, a chick weighs 
about one and a half ounces; it 
doubles this weight in six days, 
and under normal conditions can 
be made to weigh two and a half 
pounds in twelve weeks — more 
than twenty-five times its orig¬ 
inal weight. Small wonder a 
chick is a very intensively, deli¬ 
cately constructed organism, and 
that it must be fed very liber¬ 
ally—and very carefully. 

The first essential to the 
proper feeding of little chicks is 
a knowledge of the nutritive ele¬ 
ments and their relation to the 
demands of the chicks’ bodies. 
Few poultrymen have the time 
or laboratory facilities and expe¬ 
rience to gain the knowledge for 
themselves; hence, if they pre¬ 
pare their own chick foods on a 
guesswork principle, such foods 
are very likely to be deficient in 
one or more of the necessary 
elements, and excessive in 
others, which is very injurious 
and often results in bowel trou¬ 
bles and death. 

Protein 13.4%. Fat 5.4%. Fibre 2.2%. 

Buttermilk, Corn Meal, Oatmeal, Feeding Flour, Cooked Wheat, 
Bone Meal, Meat Meal, Epsom Salts, and other medicines. 

0. D. 0. has been growing healthy, vigorous 
chicks for New Jersey poultrymen for the last 
fifteen years. It is known, and has been used by 
thousands of farmers with excellent results. 

The price is substantially lower than competing 
starters. 

Put up in 100-lb. cotton bags, also smaller paper 
packages. Cwt., $2.65. 50-lb. paper, each, $1.50. 
25-lb. paper, each, $0.90. 10-lb. paper, each, $0.40. 
5-lb. paper, each, $0.25. 

Taylor-Manamar Chick Starter 
Protein 18%. Fat 4%. Fibre 4%. 

Ingredients: Corn Meal, Bran, Red Dog Middlings, Feeding Oatmeal, 
Alfalfa Leaf Meal, Buttermilk, Meat Meal, MANAMAR. 

Be sure to lay in a generous stock of Taylor-Manamar Starter and 
Growing Mash. 

100-lb. bags, $2.55. 50-lb. paper, each, $1.50. 10-lb. paper, each, $0.40. 
5-lb. paper, each, $0.25. 

Chick Food 

Youngest ol Keystone Family 

10 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Keystone Growing Mash 
(Buttermilk) 

Prepared Oats, Bran, Alfalfa Leaf Meal, Mid¬ 

dlings, Gluten Meal, Linseed Meal, Buttermilk, 

Meat, Fish, Com Meal, Bone Meal. Protein 18%, 

Fat 4%, Fibre 5%. 

Keystone Developing 
(Intermediate) 

Medium Cracked Corn, Milo, Kaffir, Millet, 

Wheat. 

Keystone Scratch 

Food 
No Grit 

Cracked Corn, Barley, 

Milo, Kaffir, Buckwheat, 

Sunflower, Cracked Peas. 

Keystone Chick 
No Grit 

Cracked Wheat, Kaffir, 

Milo, Cracked Corn, Pin 

Head Oats, Millet, Meat. 

Keystone Laying 
Mash 

20% Protein 

Ingredients: Corn Meal, 
White Middlings, Leaf 
Alfalfa Meal, Ground 
Oats, Buttermilk, Meat 
Meal, Fish Meal, Gluten 
Meal, Linseed Meal, Bran, 
Salt 1%. 

KEYXfiWf 
,£Cl5’tREO ° R P*T {rSTT' 

(With Poultry Regula¬ 
tor if desired.) 

Keystone Laying Mash 
is the old reliable. On 
the market for fifty 
years. Two generations 
of poultrymen have used 
this feed with success, 
and are continuing to use 
it. (With Cod Liver Oil if desired.) 

PROTEIN EAT . It 
FIBRE ’ /* 

'■Efn. 'NCREOIENTS 

corm 

^ oats niu.tr ’ 4^ 

Baylor 
CAMDEN, N-J- 

Keystone Pigeon 
No Grit 

Corn Millet, Kaffir, 

Milo, Wheat, Peas, Buck¬ 

wheat, Hemp, Rice, 

Vetch. 

Protein 11.3%, Fat 

3.8%, Fiber 3.4%. 

Ace Pigeon Food 
(Without Corn) 

Contains only Kaffir, 

Milo, Peas, Wheat, Hemp, 

Buckwheat. 

O. K. Pigeon Food 

Contains only Corn, 

Wheat, Green Peas, Kaf¬ 

fir, Milo, Hemp. 

Analysis: Protein 11%, 

Fat 5%, Fibre 5%. 

Dandy Scratch Food 
No Grit 

Cracked Corn, Barley, 

Kaffir, Milo, Sunflower, 

Buckwheat. 

Protein 10%, Fat 3.4%, 

Fibre 2.4%. 

Dandy Chick Food 
No Grit 

Cracked Wheat, Pin¬ 

head Oats, Cracked Corn. 

Kaffir, Milo, Millet. 

Protein 10%, Fat 4%, 

Fibre 3%. 

•° u 
Ft V. 1 

'NGREDIENTS vo 
PREP. WHEAT 

‘,'p£rr1? Taffif. wheats'1* 
APED OATS /HIUET 

TAYtORBR0S 
CAMDEN.N.J. 

Taylor-Manamar Growing Mash 

Protein 17%, Fat 4%, Fibre 6% 

Ingredients: Corn Meal, Bran, Fancy Middlings, 

Feeding Oat Meal, Alfalfa Leaf Meal, Meat Meal, 

Manamar. 

Keystone Growing Mash 

Cod Liver Oil if desired 

Both of these growing mashes are low in pro¬ 

tein and will grow firm-bodied, healthy pullets. 

Taylor-Manamar 

Laying Mash 

Protein, 18% ; Fat, 

4% ; Fibre, 5%. 

Ingredients: Corn 

Meal, White Middlings, 

Feeding Oat Meal, Bran, 

Alfalfa Leaf Meal, Meat 

Meal, Buttermilk, Man¬ 

amar. 

Dandy Laying Mash 

18% Protein 

Dandy Pigeon Food 

Contains only Corn,Wheat, Peas, Kaffir, Milo, 

Hemp. 

Corn Meal, Meat, Fish, Milk, Bran, Middlings, 

Gluten, Ground Oats. 

Protein 18%, Fat 5%, Fiber 5.6%. 

11 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Taylor Brothers’ Dairy and Horse Feeds 
“TEST THE BEST” 

Best in Quality—Lowest in Price 

rfeXSTOM 

,23 %i 
\PR0TEIN/ 

MIRY FEES 
IPBOTEIN 23'/. FAT &5°/o 

COMPOSITION 

OTTONSEID MEAl 0 P. CAKE MtM 
tuten. beet pulp, corn 
'HEAT DRAN. 

ACT U« t O 6T 

TAYLOR. BROS 
camden, h. J 

KEYSTONE DAIRY FEED 

23% protein, 5% fat, 10% fibre. Cottonseed, oil meal, 

gluten, beet pulp, corn meal, wheat bran. 100-lb. branded 

bags. 

TAYLOR-20 DAIRY FEED 

20% protein, 5% fat, 11% fibre. Cottonseed, oil meal, 

gluten, beet pulp, corn meal, ground oats, wheat bran. 

100-lb. branded bags. 

JERSEY DAIRY FEED 

17% protein, 5% fat, 11% fibre. Cottonseed, oil meal, gluten, beet pulp, ground 

oats, ground screenings, wheat bran. 100-lb. branded bags. 

All Dairy Feeds contain 1% steam bone meal and 1% salt, in addition to the 

above ingredients. All blended fresh daily at our elevator. Bags returnable at 

5 cents each. 

CIRCLE T MOLASSES DAIRY FEEDS 
Circle T 24% Molasses Dairy Feed 
Circle T 20% Molasses Dairy Feed 
Circle T 16% Molasses Dairy Feed 

These feeds are made with best quality molasses, combined 
with high grade mill feeds, to make a balanced ration. You 
will find Circle T feeds economical to use, and productive of 
good results. Write for samples and prices. 

CIRCLE “T” ALFALFA MOLASSES HORSE FEED 
85% grain. Contains only crushed oats, cracked corn, 

alfalfa meal, molasses and salt. In 100-lb. bags. 

Write for Prices 

We also carry a complete line of oats, cracked corn, wheat, mill feeds and 
ingredients for Dairy and Horse Rations. Write for prices and samples. 

1 lb., per lb 

TREE TANGLEFOOT 
.$0.50 5 lb., each . $2.25 

KILL IT FLY LIQUID 

%-Pint 
Pint .. 
Quart . 

Per can Per can 

..$0.40 V2-Gallon.$2.00 

. . .75 Gallon . 3.50 

.. 1.25 

12 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Buckeye Coal-Burning Brooders 
SAVE EVERY SALABLE CHICK 

Buckeye Coal-Burning Brooders stop chick losses. 
Thirty-five years of brooder-building experience are 
back of them and they combine every advantage vital 
to brooder efficiency. Burns either hard or soft coal 
satisfactorily. Have larger coal capacity—burns longer 
with less frequent coaling. Larger grate provides a 
bigger fire body and produces more heat. Double auto¬ 
matic regulator accurately controls temperature day 
and night. Stove is of heavy cast iron, equipped with 
rocker grate. Painted gray and trimmed with red, 
the Buckeye Coal-Burning Brooder is more attractive 
than ever. Has a revolving hover which eliminates 
canopy bail, rope and pulleys and permits easy access 
to brooder. Compare the following specifications with 
other coal-burning brooders of the same chick capacity. 

Diam. of Coal Smoke Shipping 
Capacity Canopy Capacity Pipe Weight Price 

No. 117— - 350 chicks . 25 lbs. 4 in. 75 lbs. $15.00 

No. 118— - 500 chicks . 40 lbs. 5 in. 98 lbs. 17.50 

No. 119— -1000 chicks . . 56 in. 60 lbs. 5 in. 135 lbs. 22.50 

No. 120- -1200 chicks . 75 lbs. 5 in. 150 lbs. 26.50 

Here’s the New Oil Brooder Sensation 

Buckeye “Even-Heat” 
New in Design 

New in Construction — New in Convenience — New in Range of Operation 

New in Chick-Saving Ability 

The Buckeye “Even-Heat” Colony Brooder has unequaled 
heating power and accuracy of heat regulation. 

The chicks won’t get chilled for a moment. They won’t 
get over-heated. They won’t huddle and injure each other. 
They won’t contract the diseases caused by chilling, 
crowding, or “sweating.” Every “Even-Heat” makes it 
one of the most practical, most dependable, most econom¬ 
ical, most convenient large-capacity oil-burning Brooders 
ever built! 

Maintains Ideal Brooding Conditions 

BUCKEYE EVEN HEAT BROODERS 

Capacity Price 

No. 154— 500 chicks.$21.50 

No. 162—1200 chicks.•. 23.50 

Greatest Development Ever Made in Oil-Burning Brooders 

BUCKEYE “RITE-HEAT” OIL BROODERS 
Diameter Shipping 

Capacity of Canopy Weight Price 

No. 103— 500 chicks . 52 in. 117 lbs. $29.50 

No. 104—1250 chicks . 62 in. 124 lbs. 33.00 

Buckeye Blue Flame Colony Brooders 
An Oil-Burning Brooder of Marvelous 

Efficiency 
X 

Capacity Diameter 
Shipping 
Weight Price 

No. 27-B—250 chicks.. . 34 in. 40 lbs. $14.50 
No. 80-B—350 chicks.. . 42 in. 50 lbs. 15.50 
No. 81-B—500 chicks.. . 52 in. 60 lbs. 16.50 
No. 29-B—500 chicks.. . 52 in. 60 lbs. 18.50 

f. o. b. cars Camden — Ask Your Dealer 

DANDY BROODERS 

Capacity Price 

No. 35— 500 chicks. $17.50 

No. 39—1000 chicks. 21.00 

No. 40—1200 chicks. 25.00 

13 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

ameswa 

GREATLY REDUCED PRICES ! 

8-Gallon Waterers 

Flock Size—With Heat or Without 

These big, flock size, 8-gallon waterers provide 
water for 150 hens one whole day without re¬ 
filling. 15 to 20 hens can drink at the same time. 
Built of heavy rust resisting sheet steel. Wide 
drip pan keeps floor dry. A copper float opens 
and closes a non-rust brass valve and holds the 
water at exactly the right level in the drinking 
pan. Easily shut off for refilling. 

Made in 4 Styles 
(1) With a plain base and no heating arrange¬ 
ment, or (2) with a kerosene lamp in base for 
warming of water in winter. 

CLOSING OUT Price 
List 

No. 516A—Waterer without stand or base. . . .$3.50 
No. 513C—Plain base (stand extra. 4.50 
No. 512D1—Kerosene Lamp Heated (stand ex¬ 

tra) . 6.00 
No. 514D—Electric Bulb Heated (stand ex¬ 

tra) . .. 6.50 
No. 585—Stand, well worth its extra cost.... 1.40 

METAL NESTS 
Made in 4 Sizes 

List 
Price 

No. 823B—3 Nest Unit (1 tier, 3 ft. 
long) .$4.00 

No. 626D—6 Nest Unit (2 tiers, 3 
ft. long) . 5.50 

No. 630D—10 Nest Unit (2 tiers, 5 
ft. long) . 8.00 

No. 635A—15 Net Unit (3 tiers, 5 
ft. long) .12.50 

CHICK FEEDER 

This handy 9 hole, small brood feeder 
will take care of 25 chicks. Made of gal¬ 
vanized sheet steel—IV2 inches across. 
Removable top. Edges on feeding holes 
are turned over and will not injure 
chicks. Can be used for grit, shell, etc. 
Shipped from factory in dozen lots only. 
Order several at.10$ each 

QUART SIZE SOUR MILK 
FEEDER 

581 

This sour milk 
feeder is fitted 
for a quart jar. 
Jar screws into 
top. Pan of alu¬ 
minum with gal¬ 
vanized top for 
feeding sour milk 
or medicines. 
Shipped from fac¬ 
tory in dozen lots 
only. Jar not in¬ 
cluded at ., . ...25$ 

QUART WATERER 

582 

Exactly same as the above except has a 
galvanized pan and top, use as waterer 
or feeder. Top is removable, not neces¬ 
sary to unscrew jar for filling. Shipped 
from factory in dozen lots only. Order 
several at this low price of.15$ each 

14 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

BUNGALOW CHICK FEEDER 
REDUCTION IN PRICES ! 

632B 

Keeps Feed Clean and Dry 
Feeding chicks from this Jamesway always 
gives them clean dry feed and plenty of it. 
Supports keep the feed trough up off the 
ground. The broad bungalow type roof keeps 
the feed clean and dry. Guards prevent the 
chicks from getting into the trough and 
scratching around. Use the Jamesway and 
know that your chicks are getting clean dry 
feed. 

Can’t Clog 
Dry chick mash can’t clog in the James¬ 
way chick feeder. Chicks hopping upon 
the feeding platform joggle the mash 
compartment back and forth, which 
rattles the feed down into the troughs. 
Chicks can’t go hungry. 

Can’t Waste 
Feed Saver Pans catch all the feed chicks 
waste in eating. This exclusive feature 
will alone pay for the feeder in a season’s 
use. 

Self-Feeds 200 

This feeder is 3 feet long and 16 inches 

high. It holds about 50 pounds of dry 

chick mash, enough to self-feed upwards 

of 200 chicks for one week without refill¬ 

ing. Room along the sides permits 40 to 

50 chicks to feed at one time. It saves 

feed. Keeps it clean and wholesome. 

Keeps it always before the chicks. 
Priced at.#6.50 

DROPPINGS BOARD 
SCRAPERS 

Constructed to hug the drop¬ 
pings board and remove all the 
dirt. Can be pulled toward you 
or shoved away from you. Keen 
scraping edge, 18-inch blade. 

No. 540A—SPECIAL .#1.00 

FEED SCOOP 
3 compartments, 1 quart capacity each 
for grit, charcoal, and shell. Made of 
galvanized sheet steel. For 10 to 70 hens. 
No. 523 .#1.05 

Made of galvanized sheet steel in 2 sizes. 

No. 542 holds 2 quarts.#0.35 

No. 544 holds 4 quarts.50 

OPEN MASH FEEDER 
For Wet and Dry Mash and Green Feed 

For feeding dry or wet mash and green 
feeds. Wire guards save the mash. Hens 
cannot get into pan and waste feed. 
Guards tilt up for cleaning and filling the 
pan. The rust-resisting feed pan is made 
from heavy hot galvanized sheet steel, 
10 inches wide, 5^ inches deep, and 60 
inches long. Over all height 26 inches 
with sturdy metal legs. Takes up no 

scratching room. The Jamesway Open 
Mash Feeder holds about 50 pounds of 
dry mash keeping it always within easy 
reach of the hens. It is an ideal trough 
for fattening pen. There is no other 
trough like it, for feed saving, cleanli¬ 
ness, or real satisfaction. No. 525A 
reasonably priced at.#4.25 

15 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Seven Day Mash Feeders 

With Agitator and Waste Pan 
The Jamesway Agitating Self-Feeder prevents 

clogging. A valuable patented feature. Feed¬ 

ing perches are built like a teeter-totter. 

Every time a hen jumps upon them, the mash 

compartment joggles and down comes the feed. 
No other feeder is so equipped. 

Can’t Waste 
Feed billed out by the hens in feeding and 

scattered to the floor is a dead loss. Hens will 

not eat it. But in Jamesway Self-Feeders, 

patented Feed Saver Pans catch mash before 

it is wasted. . 

Patented tilting top skids hens off should they try to roost there. 

50-lb. Feeder No. 527 
Holds 50 pounds of dry egg mash—9 pounds scraps—15 pounds oyster shell—5 

pounds charcoal—15 pounds grit. 36 inches long—16M> inches wide—38 inches high. 
Self-feeds 75 to 125 hens for one week without refilling. List.$9.50 

100-lb. Feeder No. 528 
Holds 100 pounds of dry egg mash—9 pounds scraps—15 pounds oyster shell—5 

pounds charcoal—15 pounds grit. 60 inches long—16^ inches wide—38 inches high. 
Self-feeds 125 to 200 hens for one week without refilling. List.$13.25 

Made of galvanized heavy sheet steel, 44 inches long—QV2 inches wide. Can also 
be bought with a special feed-saving guard. Priced very reasonably. 

No. 600C—List.$1.75 

B-K POULTRY DISINFECTANT—Greatly Reduced Prices 

B-K 
Concentrated Sodium 

Hypochlorite 

A powerful disinfectant, concentrated sodium 
hypochlorite. B-K is non-poisonous, clean and 

clear—contains no acids nor oils. It is safe to 

use. B-K destroys disease germs by chemical 

action immediately on contact. Add diluted 

B-K to drinking water to prevent contagious 

disease. Charts showing proper dilution are 
included in all packages. 

Each Each 

10-oz. bottles, 12 to case, list price. .$0.30 1-qt. bottles, 12 to case, list price.. .$0.90 
5-gallon size, list price. 8.50 1-gallon size, list price. 2.00 

16 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Closing Out Our Stock! 
PRICED BELOW COST 

JAMESWAY AUTOMATIC CONTROLLED ELECTRIC 
BATTERY BROODER 

With individual compartments to hold one hundred baby chicks. Devel¬ 
oped under actual working conditions. Built for performance. Endorsed 
by Hatcherymen. Fourteen exclusive features and many superior im¬ 
provements that put the JAMESWAY beyond comparison. Broiler front 
panel interchangeable with brooder front. 

Manufacturer’s 
List Prices 

Complete Battery Brooder, 1000 Chick Size. $115.60 

Battery Brooder, Without Heat, 1000 Chick Size. 88.40 

One Unit, 100 Chick Size, With Heat. 11.26 

One Unit, 100 Chick Size, Without Heat. 8.46 

Rack for Battery Brooder. 13.60 

Heating units for above battery brooder are 110-120 volts. The above are on display 

at our salesrooms, Front and Market Streets, Camden, N. J. Terms—2% cash—10 

days—30 days net. F. O. B. cars, Camden. 

SIX QUART CHICK WATERER 

This is the waterer which has been such a success with 
poultry raisers. It is vacuum type. Cannot leak or flood 
the floor. It is easily filled and cleaned—can’t tip over. 
Chicks can’t get drowned. Only two parts, a pail and a 
heavy pan. Can be carried by bail without spilling when 
pan is on or off. Holds six quarts. Weighs four and 
one-half pounds. Thousands in use and every one is 
giving real satisfaction. At our low price, this is the 
biggest value ever offered in a small quality waterer. 
Can be shipped by parcel post. Shipping weight six 
pounds. Priced at.$1.05 

No. 507 

PRESSURE WATERER 
Poultrymen who have running water in their 
poultry houses will find this Automatic Pressure 
Waterer a great labor saver. Built large enough 
for 150 to 200 hens. Can’t overflow. Copper float 
and brass valve keep the water at right level. 
Can be adjusted to any water pressure. Wire 
guards keep hens out of water. Guards tilt back 
for cleaning. Sets up off the floor on sturdy metal 
legs. The rust resisting copper bearing steel 
trough is 2 inches deep, 5 inches wide, arid 35 
inches long. Can be furnished with a kerosene 
lamp for the warming of water in winter. Electric 
socket connection optional. 

List 
Price 

No. 536B—Unheated .$5.85 
No. 538—Kerosene Lamp Heated. 6.75 
No. 537B—Electric Heated . 7.50 

17 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

TAYLOR BROTHERS, CAMDEN, N. J. 
New Jersey Distributors for 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAYS 
and Garden and Household Necessities 

A complete line of sprayers We can fill your orders 
and parts Write for catalog promptly 

BROWN’S AUTO 
SPRAY No. 9 

A durable, well-built 4- 
gallon machine made with 
brass or galvanized corru¬ 
gated reservoir. Pump is of 
one-piece brass tubing with 
all-metal check valve. The 
screw lock, corrugated tank 
and drain-dry features of 
this sprayer made it one of 
the best sellers. Tested to 
90 lbs. pressure. 

Each 

Auto-Spray No. 9B...$10.50 

Auto-Spray No. 9D... 6.95 

BROWN’S AUTO 
SPRAY No. 50 

This sprayer is of the same 
construction as the No. 9, 
but has a plain tank and is 
a smaller capacity machine. 
The tank is made of heavy 
sheet brass or strong gal¬ 
vanized steel sheet. Pump 
is of one-piece brass tubing 
with all-metal check valve. 
Capacity 2% gallons. Tested 
to 60 lbs. 

Each 

Auto-Spray No. 50B...$9.00 

Auto-Spray No. SOD... 6.00 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAY No. 26 It Sprays Continuously 
The No. 26 is made in four different styles—26A 

has lithographed tin cylinder and tin container— 
26B has tin cylinder and brass container—26C is 
entirely of brass—26AG has tin cylinder and glass 
container. We highly recommend the No. 26AG 
as the best seller of all continuous atomizers. 

Auto-Spray No. 26A, each. $1.00 

Auto-Spray No. 26B, each. 1.45 

Auto-Spray No. 26C, each. 1.60 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAY No. 6 
The most powerful bucket pump made. It easily generates 

over 200 pounds pressure and sprays on both the up and down 
strokes. The pump is all brass with malleable iron foot-rest and 
handle. Will not rust or corrode. 

Auto-Spray No. 6, each. $4.75 

ANHYDROUS LEATHER CUP 

IT STANDS ON IT'S OWN FEET 

tank removabli 
FOR FILLING 

AND CLEANING 

FULLY PATENTED 
AND PATENTS PENDING 

BROWN’S TWIN BLAST 
The Twin Blast is one of the most 

powerful single action Atomizers made. 
The cylinder is of heavy lithographed 
tin and all parts which come in contact 
with the liquid are of brass. The two 
syphon tubes diffuse an enormous vol¬ 
ume of spray. Is equipped with glass 
container. One quart capacity. 
Brown’s Twin Blast, each. $0.75 

BROWN’S BRONCO SPRAYER 
The Bronco is a very good general purpose 

Sprayer. The tank is of good grade galvanized 
steel sheet, pump is of one-piece brass shell. 
This sprayer is adapted for handling insecti¬ 
cides, disinfectants, cold water paints, white¬ 
wash, etc. Capacity 3% gallons. Tested up to 
60 lbs. pressure. 

Brown’s Bronco, each. $4.20 

18 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAY 
No. 30D 

This is an excellent general purpose Sprayer. 

The 12-gallon tank is made of heavy galvan¬ 

ized steel sheet. The pump is of brass. Cap¬ 

able of handling all disinfectants, insecticides, 

cold water paints, etc. 

Auto-Spray No. 30D, each.$15.25 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAY No. 7 

This pump can be used as bucket or barrel 

pump. All working parts are of brass and 

will not rust or corrode. Top casting, handle 

and foot rest are of malleable iron and will 

not easily break. It equipped with air jet agi¬ 

tator which keeps solution thoroughly mixed. 

Auto-Spray No. 7, each.$7.00 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAY 
No. 3D-3F 

This durable, solidly constructed wheelbarrow 
Sprayer is excellent for orchards, field crops, 
gardens and adequately handles spraying solu¬ 
tions, whitewash, etc. Tank is made of brass 
or galvanized, pump is all-brass, truck frame 
is heavy iron pipe. It is equipped with pres¬ 
sure gauge and pressure tank, which will carry 
150 lbs. pressure. Capacity of reservoir 12 
gallons. 

Auto-Spray No. 3D, each.$19.50 
Auto-Spray, No. 3F, each. 34.50 

BROWN’S WHIRLING SHOWERS 

All working parts of this Lawn Sprinkler are of brass 
and will not rust or corrode; base is of malleable iron. Pre¬ 
cision machined nozzles, can be adjusted to give any spray 
from a very fine mist to a drenching rain. Is equipped with 
ball bearings which allow shaft to rotate without wearing 
down bearing in base. 

Brown’s Whirling Showers, each. $2.75 
Ready Showers, each . 1.00 
Revolvo, each . 1.75 

ACME INSECT BELLOWS 

Each . $1.35 

BROWN’S AUTO SPRAY 

No. 23C 

An excellent all-brass continuous Atomizer 

—a good seller. All parts are easily accessible 

for cleaning. It is equipped with straight and 

angle nozzles, and is especially adapted for 

handling insecticides, floor oils and fly sprays. 

Capacity three quarts. 

Auto-Spray No. 23C, each. $3.25 

American Beauty Duster, each 
Blue Beauty Duster, each..... 

List 
Price 

$18.00 
15.00 

BROWN’S CRYSTAL DUSTER 

BROWN’S r.RYRTA.1 DUSTER 

TIN SPRAYERS 

Whirlwind .$0.45 

Midget, each .20 

This Duster, due to the glass jar feature, 
is a good seller. The cylinder is of heavy litho¬ 
graphed tin, extension is of heavy tin plate. 
It will spray an enormous volume of dust with 
very little effort. Capacity 1 quart. 

Brown’s Crystal Duster, each. $1.50 

19 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

o 
lyrox 

NICOTINE PYROX 
Nicotine Pyrox is the latest development of science in the spray 

field. It not only kills chewing insects, controls disease and stimulates 
growth as does regular Pyrox, but Nicotine Pyrox kills sucking insects 
such as plant lice. It is a complete spray. 

If you have a farm trade, you will still want to stock regular 
Pyrox. Most farmers will still continue to use and call for this old, 
established spray material. 

Place your order for Nicotine Pyrox today. 

Size List Prices 
12-40 oz.  ... $21.00 
24-10 oz. 12.00 

REGULAR PYROX 
Regular Pyrox, packed in from 1-pound jars to 300-pound barrels, is a triple¬ 

duty spray in that it kills chewing bugs, controls blights and other diseases, and 
stimulates the growth of the plant. 

Standard Prices on Pyrox Throughout the United States 
List List 

Prices Prices 

24- 1 lb. jars . .$12.00 50 lb. drums . .$10.75 

12- 5 lb. cans . . 21.00 100 lb. drums . 
6-10 lb. cans . . 18.00 300 lb. barrels . . 43.50 

4-25 lb. cans . . 25.00 • 

Size 

50 lb. drum 
100 lb. drum 
300 lb. barrel 

PYROX WITHOUT POISON List 
Prices 

.$ 7.25 

. 13.50 

. 39.00 

VIGORO 
100 lb. sack . 
50 lb. sack . 
25 lb. sack . 
10 (6 to case) .ea 

5 (14 to case) .ea 
12 oz. (36 to case) .ea 

$5.00 
3.00 
1.75 

.85 

.50 

.10 

SPREADERS 
Little Spreader 14 in. $1.95 

(Lots of 6) . 
Junior Spreader 14 in. 5.95 
Standard Spreader 24 in. 10.45 
Special Spreader 36 in. 16.25 

BAUGH’S FERTILIZERS 
In 200-lb. bags, 100-lb. bags, $1.00 ton extra 

Ton 
*High Grade Potato Grower, 6-6-5.$34.50 
*Potato and Truck, Special, 4-8-6. 33.00 
*16% Acid Phosphate, 16. 19.50 
*Grand Rapids Mixture, 3-8-10. 34.50 

RAW BONE MEAL 4i/2-45 
100-lb. lots . $3.00 
50-lb. lots . 1.75 
10-lb. lots .60 
5-lb. lots .35 

FAIRMOUNT WEED KILLER 
1 gal.$1.75 1 qt.$0.70 

LAND PLASTER Ton 

*Pure Ground Land Plaster.$19.50 
Nitrate of Soda, 16-18%. 56.50 
Muriate of Potash, 48-50%. 59.00 

*Pure Button Bone. 72.00 
Limoid 50-lb. Cloth.60 
Limoid, 10-lb. pkgs., each.25 

Ton lots, ton... .$42.00 
y2-ton lots, ton.. 43.00 
50-lb. bags, ea... 1.55 
10-lb. bags, ea... .50 

500-lb. lots, ton..$44.00 
100 lbs., cwt. ... 2.50 
25-lb. bags, ea... 1.00 

5-lb. bags, ea... .35 

Cow Manure at same prices 

KOPPER’S VELVET LAWN 
(Ammonia Sulphate) 

5 lbs.$0.60 2 lbs.$0.25 

25 lbs. 2.25 10 lbs. 1.15 

20 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

* *TANNrc ac« efficient anH u a Black Leaf An 
shrubs, rose b,harmIess spray for’ fmakinZ a 

this ^zbu:i?etc- v^i. t trees 
BUk° « neces^ t"°l ">J«« ^5™"- 
It y t0 wash before UIt n°r 
I:. ,s Gnomical to Marketing 
diluted solution p Use’ as it is 
Jersey Agricultural *6C0mipended by fher?t,y 

pr,“s - wstati“» v«,: 

itaple Insecticides 
contain no cheap stickers or spreaders. You 

ng that a spreader and sticker is necessary. But 
der manufacturer putting a spreader or sticker 
spreads and sticks to perfection. No spreaders 

the fineness of the material which makes this 

LEAD LIQUID LIME SULPHUR 

Per lb. 
...$0.16 

lb. packages.13 
lb. packages.13 

CALCIUM ARSENATE 

Per lb. 

1-lb. packages . .. .$0.11 

4-lb. packages.09 

25-lb. packages.09 

1-qt. cans, each.$0.30 
1-gal. cans, each.61 
5-gal. cans, each. 2.65 

DRY LIME SULPHUR 

1-lb. can.$0.24 

5-lb. can.95 

25-lb. can. 3.30 

FISH OIL SOAP 
1-lb. pkgs., without tobacco, each.. .$0.25 

POWDERED HELLABORE 
In lb. pkgs., per lb.$0.30 

Learn This Secrei 
of growing perfect flowers• 

Spray with 44Black Leaf 40'* 

Hids plants of destructive aphis ancB 
similar pests. Bottle making 6 gals, 
of spray only 35c. At your dealers* 

Size Each Size Each 
1-oz. .$0.35 2 lb. .$3.35 
5 oz. . 1.00 5 lb. . 6.25 
1 lb. . 2.25 10 lb. .10.75 

COATED ARSENATE 
LEAD 

1 lb.$0.45 

10 lb. kit. 3.00 

2V2 lb. jars.75 

TOBACCO DUST 
1-lb. cartons, sifter tops.$0.20 
In bulk, per 100 lbs., 1% Nicotine.. 4.00 
In bulk, per 100 lbs., 1%% Nicotine 5.00 

SULPHUR—Sublime Flowers 
Per 100 lbs.$5.00 
Commercial Sulphur in 100-lb. sacks, 

each . 2.75 

PEACH TREE BORER 
1-lb. cans, each.$0.44 
5-lb. cans, each. 1.80 

10-lb. cans, each. 3.25 

BLUE STONE OR BLUE VITRIOL 
Per lb.$0.08 

SLUG SHOT 
In 5-lb. Packages 

Per lb.$0.10 

ANTI-ANT 
4 oz., each. .$0.40 

MOLOGEN 
Vz lb., each.$0.50 

IV2 lb., each. 1.25 
MIXOGEN 

V2 pt., each.$0.75 
1 qt., each. 2.00 

Gallon, each. 6.00 
BORDEAUX MIXTURE 

4 lbs., 25 lbs. and 100 lbs., per lb.. . .$0.14 
1 lb., per lb.17 

APHISTROGEN 
2 oz., each.$0.55 

MAGNESIUM ARSENATE 
2-lb. bag, per lb.$0.30 

PARIS GREEN GUARANTEED STRICTLY PURE 
Arsenic 

Casks 
Kegs 

100 to 175 lbs. 
14 and 28-lb. 

Kits 
2 and 5-lb. Paste 

Board Boxes 
1-lb. Paste 

Board Boxes 
f^-lb. Paste 
Board Boxes 

%-lb. Paste 
Board Boxes 

OUT Lb., $0.28 Lb., $0.30 Lb., $0.32 Lb., $0.34 Lb., $0.36 Lb., $0.38 

In 600-lb. lots assorted, lc lb. discount. 100 lbs. to case. Less 1% 10 days. 

21 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Sizes Gold Medal Plows With Extra 
Share 

Share and 
Wheel 

Share and 
Jointer 

Share 
Wheel and 

Jointer 

No. 6 One-Horse, Regular Size. $9.00 
10.60 No. 7 Heavy One or Light Two Horse. $12.35 $13.30 $15.00 

No. 12 Two-Horse Medium Light. 14.75 16.95 18.50 21.00 
No. 15 Two-Horse Medium Heavy. 16.15 18.30 19.95 22.25 
No. 18 Three-Horse or Extra Heavy Two. 20.50 22.60 24.30 26.40 

Standards Chilled Mouldboards Each 
Each Each 

No. 6. .$2.10 No. 6. .$2.05 
No. 7. . 2.70 No. 7. . 2.70 
No. 12. . 3.40 No. 12. . 3.15 
No. 15. . 3.50 No. 15. . 3.80 
No. 18. . 4.25 No. 18. . 4.45 

Landsides Reversible Shares 

No. 6. .$0.80 No. 6. .$0.60 
No. 7. . . ..90 No. 7. .60 
No. 12. . 1.30 No. 12. .70 
No. 15. . 1.30 No. 15. .75 
No. 18. . 1.30 No. 18. .85 

Jointers, complete. No. 7.$3.25 
Jointers, complete. Nos. 12, 15 and 18. 4.40 
Jointers, holders, No. 7. 1.65 
Jointers, holders, Nos. 12, 15 and 18. 2.00 
Jointers, standards, No. 7. 1.65 
Jointers, standards, Nos. 12, 15 and 18.2.00 
Jointers, shares .33 
Jointers, holder bolts.10 
Jointers, share bolts .05 
Shin pieces .40 
Wheels, complete. Nos. 6 and 7. 1.90 
Wheels, complete, Nos. 12, 15 and 18. 2.45 
Wheels, standard, Nos. 6 and 7. 1.00 
Wheels, standard. Nos. 12, 16 and 18. 1.75 

Wheels, axle .$0.20 
Wheels, only. Nos. 6 and 7.55 
Wheels, only. Nos. 12, 15 and 18.67 
Wheels, plate .27 
Wheels, sand cups.io 
Clevises, Nos. 6 and 7.86 
Clevises, Nos. 12, 15 and 18. 1.09 
Clevises, twist links .15 
Clevises, shackle .10 
Wrenches, Nos. 6, 7, 12, 15 and 18.33 
Handle braces. Nos. 6 and 7.33 
Handle braces, Nos. 12, 15 and 18.73 
Handles, complete. Nos. 6 and 7. 2.00 
Handles, complete, Nos. 12, 15 and 18. 2.80 
Handles, single, rough.67 
Handles, plate .27 
Beams, Nos. 6, 7 and 12. 3.80 
Beams, Nos. 15 and 18. 4.07 
Bolts, share, mouldboard and landslide.05 
Bolts, back end, beam wheel and jointer.10 
Bolts, centre standard, through beam.20 
Bolts, spreader between handles.15 
Brackets and latches, each.15 
Coulters, complete . 4.15 
Coulters, holders . 2.05 
Coulters, blades . 1.85 
Coulters, rolling, 14 in., steel disc, will fit any 

wood or iron beam plow. 6.65 

SLIP POINTS Each 

A slip points.$0.15 

C. D and E slip points.15 

SNAPS 
No. 48, open eye trace, each. 
No. 522, open eye trace, each. 
No. 5, Giant open eye, each 

$0.20 
.15 
.40 

NORCROSS HAND CULTIVATORS 
5 prong, weighs 3 lbs., 4-ft. handle, each....$0.95 
3 prong, each .70 

CORN PLANTERS 
Acme Rotary, each.$2.25 

“OHIO” Each 

5 tooth Cultivator, straight frame, plain... .$5.10 

5 tooth Cultivator, straight frame, lever at¬ 
tachment . 6.05 

Hand wheel set, screw and clamp.25 

Style 
Style 
Style 

Each 

MAGIC WEEDERS 
A—Each.$0.15 Style E—Each 
C—Each.30 Style H—Each 
G—Each. 

OUT-U-KUM WEEDERS 

$0.45 
1.10 
.90 

$0.75 

IRON AGE IMPLEMENTS 
Each 

Iron Age Points, 1% in., No. 0.$0.12 
Iron Age Points, 2 in.. No. 1.14 
Iron Age Points, 1% in., No. 96.13 
Iron Age Points, 2% in.. No. 89.15 
Iron Age Points, 3 in.. No. 82A.16 
Iron Age Points, 3% in.. No. 83A.18 
Iron Age Points, 4 in.. No. 84A.20 
Iron Age Points, 4 in., No. 68.23 
Iron Age Turning Shovels, No. 16, Left and 

Right .32 

Each 
Iron Age Sweeps, No. 18-8 in.$0.38 
Iron Age Sweeps, No. 18-10 in.42 
Iron Age Sweeps, No. 18-12 in.46 
Iron Age Sweeps, No. 18-15 in.58 
Iron Age Sweeps, No. 23-7 in.40 
Iron Age Sweeps, No. 23-8 in.44 
Iron Age Cultivator Standards, set. 1.35 
Iron Age Wheels, plain .75 
Point Bolts, black head.05 
Frame Bolts .05 

22 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Regular equipment of the standard tractor is: Field Lugs, Double 
Draw Bar, Special Tool Control, 2 Caster Wheels, Air Cleaner, 2 Front 
Tool Posts, 2 Rear Tool Posts, 2 Straight Tool Posts, 6 Steels. All 
required clamps and bolts. For all other tools and attachments an 
additional charge is made. 

List, $265.00. Equipment for every farm purpose. Write for price 
list. Free demonstration on your farm. 

WHY THE STANDARD TRACTOR 
1st—It is a quality machine. 
2nd—It has a 3% H.P. four-cycle engine. 
3rd—It is entirely dirt-proof and automatically oiled. 
4th—It has large wheels—giving it a high clearance and easy operation over the 

ground. 
5th—It has an adjustable tread, that enables you to meet any particular row 

condition. 
6th—It can be supplied with a wide axle to give a tread of any width. 
7th—Its tools are adjustable in all directions. 
8th—It has the Compound Action Double Draw Bar. 
9th—It has an independent tool control. 

10th—It is light, compact, sturdy. 
11th—Its weight is located properly to give the full benefit in traction. 
12th—It has an easily operated clutch and throttle speed control. 
13th—It has a differential for easy steering. 
14th—It has a low center of gravity. 
15th—It can work fast or very slow. 
16th—It is a machine, honestly and conscientiously built, and every inside, unseen 

part is just as carefully made and as thoroughly inspected as the most out¬ 
standing feature on the surface. The STANDARD is quality construction 
clean through. 

GUARANTEE 
The STANDARD GARDEN TRACTOR is unconditionally guaranteed for 

one year against any defect whatsoever in material or workmanship. 

(Descriptive Catalogue mailed on application) 

23 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

GARDEN TOOLS 
Best Quality at Economical Prices 

We handle only tools of standard manufacture, that will 
give satisfaction to your customers. 

IRON AGE GARDEN TOOLS 

No. 11 No. 313 

No. 315—Combined single wheel hoe, hill and drill seeder (no 

rakes).$16.00 
No. 313—Double and Single Wheel Hoe (side hoes and teeth 

only) . 8.75 
No. 11—Wheel Plow . 4.50 
Gem Single Wheel Hoe, complete. 7.35 
No. 37—Iron Age Horse Hoe Cultivator, plain, each. 6.50 

With Lever, each. 7.35 
No. 19D—Single High-wheel Plow, each. 3.25 

PLANET JR. IMPLEMENTS 
No. 119—Garden Plow. A sturdy 

and low-priced garden plow and culti¬ 
vator. High wheel. Equipment—a 
large plow, scuffle blade, three culti¬ 
vator teeth. Pushes very easily. Each, 
#3.90. Handles, set.#1.00 

No. 12—Double and Single Wheel 
Hoe. Equipment—1 pair 6-inch hoes, 
4 cultivator teeth, 1 pair plows, 1 pair 
leaf lifters. As a double wheel hoe 
will easily straddle 20 inches high, 
cultivating both sides at once. Easily 
changed to a single wheel hoe. 

Each .#10.80 

Turf Edgers, each. 1.50 

inariet'Jn 

All prices f. o. b. cars Camden 

24 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

WHEELBARROWS 

DESCRIPTION STAR WHEELBARROW 
A durable, neat Garden Barrow, painted red. Size of body: 26 inches long, 

19 inches wide in front, 22 inches wide at back. Sideboards: 26 inches long, 
12 inches high. Handles: 58 inches long, 2 x 1% inches. Wheel: 20 inches diameter, 
6 spokes. Weight, 50 lbs. 

Star—2%" tread, each. $5.50 

No. 4—Boys’ Barrow, each. 4.75 

No. 8 Barrow with No. 31 Steel- 
Spoke Wheel 

Full-sized Bent Tray, planed, cleated 
and strapped together; well finished. 
Bolted securely to frame. 

Diameter of wheel, 16 inches; eight 
spokes, % inch oval; tire IV2 x 14 inch; 
V2 inch axle bolt. Weight 50 lbs. 

Each.$4.75 

Wood Handle Cement Barrow 

No. 21 Barrow 

Tray of one piece 16 gauge annealed 
steel, pressed cold and riveted at corners. 
Top edge rolled over % inch rod. 

Channel steel legs of high carbon steel. 
Steel wheel 15% inches diameter; 114 

x !4 inch tire; eight oval spokes. Weight 
45 lbs. 

Size of Tray 
Lgth. Wdth. Dpth. at Dpth. at Capacity 

on Top on Top Wheel Handle Standard 
No. Ins. Ins. on slant on slant Rating 

Tray—One-piece riveted—rolled rim 
over !4 inch rod. 

Handles—Hard wood with steel brace 
around front. 

Steel Wheel—16 inch diameter, 1% x 
5/16 inch tire. 

Description 

No. 17B—32 inch length, 27 inch width 
on top, capacity 3% cubic feet. Weight 
65 lbs. 

Tray same sizes and type as wood han¬ 
dle barrow. 

No. 25—Capacity 3% cubic feet. 
Weight 70 lbs. 

21 29 25 12% 4% 2% cu. ft. 

Each.$4.20 

Tubular Handle Barrow 

Each $6.25 Write for price. 

25 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

raafflSGSSEfflHHBp- . __ 

COLDWELL LAWN MOWERS 
REDUCTION IN PRICES 

COLONIAL (Ball Bearing) 

A first class low wheel machine at a rea¬ 

sonable price. Four steel blades. Pawl 

drive. Eight-inch solid wheels. Self-sharp¬ 

ening bottom knife. % to IV2 inch cut. 

Hardwood handle. Aluminum finish, red 

and gold trim. 

12-inch, $7.50 16-inch, $8.10 

14-inch, 7.80 18-inch, 8.45 

VIKING (Ball Bearing, 4 Blades) 

Excellent value for the money. 

14-inch, $6.50 each 16-inch, $7.00 each 

VENTNOR 
(Ball Bearing, 4 Blades) 

14-inch, $6.00 each 16-inch, $6.75 each 

LAKEWOOD (Ball Bearing) 

The best all-round moderate priced mower. 

Four steel blades. Flat pinion and sliding 

pawl gears. Direct drive. Nine-inch solid 

wheels. Self-sharpening bottom knife. V2 

to IV2 inch cut. Hardwood handle. Var¬ 
nished. Aluminum finish, red and gold trim. 

14-inch, $9.40 

16-inch, $9.85 18-inch, $10.40 

AMBASSADOR (Ball Bearing) 
A very high grade light machine. 

Positively the best 5-blade, 10-inch wheel 
mower ever built for the price. Five 
blades. Direct drive. Open frame, light 
but strong. Ten-inch wheels. Cut V2 to 
IV2 inches. Hardwood handle. Green 
and gold finish. 18-inch. 

16-inch, $11.00 18-inch, $11.75 

METROPOLITAN BALL BEARING 
A light-weight, high-wheel mower designed to meet the demand for machine 

of lighter construction at a moderate price. 

Four crucible steel blades. Drives from both sides. Open frame, light but strong 
and durable. Ten-inch wheels. Cut V2 to IV2 inches. 14-inch, $5.25. 16-inch, $5.60. 
18-inch, $5.85. 

SPECIAL PRICES 

x. Retail 

Small can (treats 1 bushel).$0.90 each 

Large can (treats 2 bushels). 1,40 each 

Can be shipped by parcel post. We are South Jersey dis¬ 

tributors. 

26 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

LAWN SUPPLIES 
LAWN ROLLERS 

Reduced Prices 

601— 1 sect., weight empty 70 lbs., each. .. . 

602— 1 sect., weight empty 85 lbs., each.... 

603— 1 sect., weight empty 110 lbs., each.... 

604— 1 sect., weight empty 130 lbs., each.... 

No. 605—Each . 

No. 606—Each. 

Can be filled with water or sand 

Each 

$11.55 

13.55 

14.95 

16.65 

9.60 

11.00 

GARDEN HOSE 

Finest quality. Extra durable. Will not kink. 
Resists pressure. Will resist deterioration for 
years. Coupled in 50-foot lengths. Wrapped in 
heavy paper. 

LAWN RAKES 
« Each 

Wood, 20 tooth .$0.55 

Wire .70 

Bamboo .45 

Lawn Combs, 18" . 1.00 

Lawn Combs, 24" . 1.25 

SCYTHES 

English riveted back grass scythes. Made from 
best quality Sheffield steel with solid cast blade 
and riveted back. 32 inch, each.$2.40 

E. & S. American Scythes. Hand hammered. 
Forged from special Black Diamond steel, and have 
the double-ribbed back which adds strength and 
rigidity to the blade. 

Each .$1.90 

Clipper Grass.95 

Clipper Weed . 1.00 

Clipper Heavy Bush . 1.00 

SNATHES 

2-0 light. No. 50 .$1.40 

Heavy, No. 105 . 1.55 

RAKES—Wood 

10-tooth wire brace .$0.40 

20-tooth, wood .55 

SIDEWALK CLEANERS 

No. S C L, 7x5 in. blade, each.$0.60 

TRENTON GRASS SHEARS 

No. 100—5y2 inch. Full polished blades, attrac¬ 
tive black lacquered shanks and bow. 

Each .$0.30 

No. 0631 .40 

No. 055E, Grass Shears, 6 in.85 

TROWELS 

Each 

Transplanting Trowels .$0.55 

Garden Trowels, Style E.15 

Star, %ths, per foot.$0.09 

Zulu, %ths, per foot.08 

Just-Rite Nozzles, % in. each.40 

TRENTON GRASS HOOKS 

No. 130—Tempered steel blade, green enameled 
finish, polished bevel, malleable shank. Hardwood 
handle. 

Each . $0.30 

No. 100—Blade full polished, forged from round 
tool steel, hardwood handle, ovaled to fit grasp. 

Each . $0.45 

No. 7513—Blue Blade. 

Each . $0.45 

TREE PRUNERS 

No. 100—9 inch. Malleable handles. Japanned, 
forged steel blade, volute spring, bolt with nut 
lock, spring latch. 

Each .$0.70 
No. 102—Nine inch . 1.20 

No. 201—Nine inch .75 

No. 3—Bull Dog . 2.85 

TRENTON HEDGE SHEARS 

Full drop forged blades accurately ground and 
set, fully polished to bolt. Trowel shank, natural 
finish. Mahogany-stained ash handles. Case hard¬ 
ened bolt and nut. Spring washer, steel ferrules. 

8 inch, each .$2.15 

10 inch, each . 2.50 

12 inch, each . 3.15 

6 inch, ladies’, each . 1.15 

27 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Barrett Roofings and Shingles 
THE BEST MONEY CAN BUY 

The Barrett Reputation Protects You 

Back of the name Barrett is the experience gained 
during sixty-seven years’ manufacture of quality roofings. 
The best possible product at the least possible cost has 
always been the Barrett policy, with the result that today 
Barrett Roofings are everywhere recognized as the stand¬ 
ard of roofing value. The Barrett reputation for depend¬ 
able roofing products offers sure protection to all roofing 
buyers. The name Barrett is the symbol of quality. 

EVERLASTIC 
An unusually good mineral-surfaced roofing weighing 85 to 90 lbs. per roll. 

Durable and lasting, it has a 2" selvage edge which provides easier application and 
tight laps. Highly fire-resistant. 36" wide. Underwriter’s Label. Colors: Red, 
Green, Blue-Black. 

Per roll. #1.85 

YITEX 
A mineral-surfaced roofing at a low price. This is a product that combines the 

desirable colors of mineral surfacings with a good, medium quality roofing. For 
steep roofed buildings, valleys, flashings, etc. 36" wide. Approximately 75 lbs. per 
roll. Colors: Red and Green. 

Per roll . #1.60 

EVERLASTIC 
The highest quality smooth-surfaced roofing made. It costs the least per year 

of service. Nothing but the best grade of materials are used in Everlastic. Highly 
fire-resistant, recommended wherever high quality, long life and durability are 
desired. 36" wide. Underwriter’s Label on both weights. 

Heavy weight (approx. 60 lbs.) .per roll $2.25 
Medium weight (approx. 50 lbs.) .per roll 1.75 

VITEX 
Where first cost is an important factor, Vitex stands out as the logical choice. 

It gives good service at a medium price—for steep roofed buildings or valleys, flash¬ 
ings, etc. 36" wide. Heavy weight carries Underwriter’s Label. 

Heavy weight (approx. 55 lbs.).per roll $1.90 
Medium weight (approx. 45 lbs.) .per roll 1.50 
Light weight (approx. 35 lbs.) .per roll 1.20 

TOMAHAWK 
A low priced, competitive roofing representing a very good value. For roofing 

temporary buildings, sheds, outhouses and many miscellaneous uses such as sheath¬ 
ing tobacco barns, for floor covering, lining packing boxes, protecting cement bags, 
etc. 36" wide. 

Heavy weight (approx. 55 lbs.).per roll #1.25 
Medium weight (approx. 45 lbs.).per roll 1.00 
Light weight (approx. 35 lbs.).per roll .75 

SHEATHING, BUILDING PAPERS 
Nox-em-all Rosinized Sheathing. 20-lb. roll. 36" wide—500 sq. ft 
Slater’s Felt, black (500 sq. ft., weight 30 lbs. per roll). 
Jack Frost, black (500 sq. ft., weight 30 lbs. per roll). 
Black Diamond Felt (weight 55 lbs., 432 sq. ft. per roll). 

SHINGLETTE 
Gives the appearance of a shingle roof with easy application and low cost of 

roll roofing. A single design is embossed upon heavy slate-surfaced roofing. Does 
not need painting or staining. Weight approximately 95 lbs.; area sufficient to 
cover 100 sq. ft. Underwriter’s Label. Colors: Red, Green. 

Per roll.$3.25 

roll $0.60 
... 1.05 
.. . 1.05 
.. . 1.55 

28 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

BARRETT ASPHALT SHINGLES 

2 bundles per 100 sq. feet. 2 bundles per square. 

(Red, Green or Blue Black) 
(Square) 

*Giant Shingles (also Russet Brown) 
*Single Shingles, 4 in. Exposure. 235 
*Wedgelock Re-Roofing Shingles. 130 

Weight 
lbs. Size Price 

per sq. inches per sq. 

285 12x14 $6.90 
235 9x12% 5.70 
130 18x18 4.10 

(Red, Green or Blue Black) 
(Square) 

Size 
inches 

10 x36 
11 x33% 
11^x36 
13V2x36 

Price 
per sq. 

$5.50 
5.30 
4.50 
5.90 

Weight 
lbs. 

per sq. 

10-in. Multi Shingles, 4 in. Exposure 190 
Octagonal Strip Shingles, 4 in. Exp. 190 
Hex’g’l Strip Shingles, 4% in. Exp. 160 
*Giant Hexagonal Strip Shingles... 235 

*Factory Shipment. 

LIQUID ELASTIGUM 

Liquid Elastigum (For coating old 

Wood Barrels, 50 gals. 10 lbs. per gal. 
Wood Half-Barrels, 30 gals. 10 lbs. per gal. 
Cans, 5 gals. 10 lbs. per gal. 
Cans, 1 gal., each . 

roofs) 

50 gals. 
30 gals. 

5 gals. 

PLASTIC ELASTIGUM 

Wood Barrels 
Wood Half-Barrels 
Cans, 25 lbs. 
Cans, 5 lbs. each , 
Cans, 1 lb., each . 

TAR ROOF COATING 

For Barrett Roofs 

Wood Barrels, 50 gals. 11 lbs. per gal. 50 gals. 
Wood Half-Barrels, 30 gals. 11 lbs. per gal. 30 gals. 
Cans, 5 gals. 11 lbs. per gal. 5 gals. 
Cans, 1 gal., each . 

CREONOID 

(Lice Destroyer and Cow Spray) 

Steel Containers. 10 lbs. per gal. 50 gals. 
Steel Containers . 10 lbs. per gal. 30 gals. 
Cans, 5 gals. 10 lbs. per gal. 5 gals. 
Cans, 1 gal., each. 

$0.52 gal. 
.54 gal. 
.67 gal. 

1.00 

Gross Net Price 

500 lbs. 425 lbs. $0.06 V2 lb. 
300 lbs. 225 lbs. .07 lb. 

30 lbs. 25 lbs. .10 lb. 
.75 
.25 

$0.30 gal. 
.32 gal. 
.45 gal. 
.75 

$0.65 gal. 
.70 gal. 
.85 gal. 

1.10 

EVERJET PAINT 

(Protective for Metal and Wood) 

Barrel—Wood, per gal. 
Half-Barrels—Wood, per gal. 
5-gal. Cans, per gal. 
1-gal. Cans, each. 

CARBOSOTA (Creosote Oil) 

50-gal. Steel Barrels, 500 lbs., per gal.$0.43 

30-gal. Steel Half-Barrels, 300 lbs., per gal.45 

5-gal. Cans, 50 lbs., per gal.58 

$0.50 
.52 
.70 
.95 

BARRETT ROOFINGS, SHINGLES AND ROOFING PRODUCTS 
represent low cost, economical application, attractive appearance and serviceability. That’s why the 
demand for them is so great; we are obliged to bring in a carload about every ten days, to keep the 
stocks in hand. All prices f. o. b. cars Camden, less 2% cash 10th prox. 

Write for special prices for truck delivery. 

29 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

“JERSEY” PRODUCTS 

“JERSEY” GALVANIZED STEEL WIRE NETTING 
Stock widths 12, 18, 24, 30, 36, 42, 48, 60, 72. Galvanized after weaving. 

Jersey Brand Standard GALVANIZED POULTRY WIRE NETTING 
1 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh, per roll. .. .$0.90 3 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh, per roll. $2.63 
1V2 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 1.30 4 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh, per roll. 3.51 
2 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 1.67 5 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh, per roll. 4.39 
3 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh, per roll. . . . 2.27 6 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh, per roll. 5.26 
4 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh, per roll. . . . 3.03 *1 ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 2.57 
5 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh, per roll. .. . 3.79 ni/o ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 3.76 
6 ft. No. 20—2 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 4.54 *2 ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 4.71 
1 ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh, per roll... .2.10 *3 ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 6.43 
1 % ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 3.03 *4 ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 8.57 
2 ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 3.86 *5 ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 10.71 
3 ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 5.26 *6 ft. No. 19—1 in. mesh, per roll. 12.86 
4 ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 7.01 3 ft. No. 16—1% in. mesh, per roll. 8.85 
5 ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 8.77 4 ft. No. 16—1% in. mesh, per roll. 11.80 
6 ft. No. 20—1 in. mesh. per roll. . . .10.52 5 ft. No. 16—1 % in. mesh, per roll. 14.75 
1 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh, per roll. . . . 1.05 6 ft. No. 16—1 Vn in. mesh, per roll. 17.70 
iy2 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 1.51 *Factory Shipment—Terms, 2%, March 10th 
2 ft. No. 19—2 in. mesh. per roll. . . . 1.92 F. O. B. car Camden. 

Roll contains 150 running feet. All other sizes of Wire and Mesh quoted on application. 

“ZINTEX” 

GALVANIZED 

SCREEN CLOTH 

12, 14, 16 mesh in all standard 

widths 18 to 48 inches in steps 

of 2 inches are carried in stock. 

14 Mesh .$2.45 

16 Mesh . 2.95 

Per 100 sq. ft. Full roll lots. 

5% Cash 10 days 

WIRE CLOTH COPPER 

14 Mesh, full rolls, all widths, : 

100 sq. ft.$5.15 

f6 Mesh, 100 sq. ft. 5.40 

GAL. FOUR PT. BARB 

WIRE 

Per 100 lbs.$3.75 

JERSEY RABBIT HUTCH 
WIRE CLOTH 

Especially smooth galvanized after weaving. 
% in. mesh reg. grade. In full rolls approx. 100 
lin. ft. each, 30 in. wide. Only stock width. 

7c sq. ft. 

STANDARD HARDWARE CLOTH 
FOR LINING CORN CRIBS 

All standard meshes 2 to 10 mesh. Write for 
prices. 

30 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Drinking Fountains and Feeders for Poultry 
JUNIOR CHICKEN FEEDERS 

This is a practical sanitary feeder. Will not 
waste grain. Chicks cannot foul it. Can be used 
for dry mash, grain or water. 

12-inch, each . $0.25 
20-inch, each .40 

SENIOR CHICKEN FEEDERS 

30 inches long, feeds on both sides. Capacity 
25 lbs. mash. A special attachment permits clos¬ 
ing feed space at night as protection against rats 
and mice. 

No. 318, each. $2.50 

ALUMINUM JAR FOUNTS 

For Buttermilk, each. $0.20 
No. 010, Jar Founts, each.10 
No. 242, Handy Attachments . 2.50 

LEADER 

FOUNTAINS 

A Standard sanitary 

fountain, practical and 

easy to clean. Double 

drinking space. Very 

convenient for large pens 

of fowls. 

No. 200, 1 y2 gal., 

each . $0.85 

No. 202, 3 gal., 

each . 1.50 

INSULATED FOUNTAIN 

Keeps water warm in Winter, cool in Summer. 
During cold weather fill with warm water in the 
morning. Will keep in good drinkable condition 
all day. 

No. 230, 3 gal., each. $4.50 

No. 232, 4 gal., each. 5.00 

DUPLEX FOUNTAINS 

No. 210, 4 qts., each. $1.15 

No. 212, 8 qts., each. 1.40 

GIANT MASH FEEDER 

Capacity over 100 lbs. Gives a continuous flow 
of mash into feeding space. The circular feeding 
space of nearly 7 feet will accommodate more 
fowls than twice that amount in straight line. 
Hood can be lowered to protect feed from rats, 
mice and weather. Assembled ready for use. 

No. 300 Giant, each.$10.00 

OPEN TOP FOUNTAINS 

No. 250, 3 gal., each. $1.75 
No. 252, 5 gal., each. 2.25 

No. 248, LARGE CAPACITY CHICK 
CONE FOUNTAIN 

This fountain provides a drinking space of 
almost four feet, and it has ample capacity for a 
large colony of chicks. It is made with heavy, 
durable, one-piece pan. 

No. 248, 3 gal., each. $1.25 

FOUNTAINS, STONE, TWO-PIECE 
1- qt. size, each . $0.35 
2- qt. size, each .45 
1- gal. size, each.55 
2- gal. size, each. 1.00 

ROUND TABLE DRINKING FOUNTS 
Provides for four spaces of drinking space. Has 

the correct distance between pan edge and water 
container. Chicks cannot get into the water. 

No. 226, 5 gal., each. $2.75 
No. 228, 8 gal., each. 3.25 

JAMESWAY BUTTERMILK FEEDER 

Built for convenience and service. It’s acid- 
proof—no danger of poisoning poultry. No metal 
parts to rust. Specially-designed bowl; holds a 
full gallon and you can fill the bowl as you would 
fill a pail—no danger of its tipping and spilling 
feed. 

Each . $0.60 

FEEDERS, 1-2-3 

Poultry Feeders, for dry 

mash and scrap. Strong and 

durable. Very desirable. 

No. 312, each. $1.35 

FEEDER 

The ideal Feeder for shell, 

grit and charcoal. Very con¬ 

venient and serviceable. 

No. 310 Grit and Shell 

Feeder, each. $0.75 

31 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

SHOVELS 
Warranted 

No. 2, D. H. 
No. 3, D. H. 
No. 4, D. H. 
No. 5, D. H. 
No. 6, D. H. 

VICTOR 
Steel Each 

Polished square point (solid). . $0.95 
Polished square point (solid).. 1.00 
Polished square point (solid). . 1.05 
Polished square point (solid).. 1.10 
Polished square point (solid).. 1.10 

VICTOR SOLID BACK 

No. 2, D. H. round point. 
No. 2, L. H. round point. 
No. 3, D. H. round point. 

Each 
$0.95 

.95 
1.05 

WOOD SCOOP—D Handle Each 

No. 2 . $0.90 
No. 3 .95 
No. 4 . 1.00 
No. 2, Heater .85 
No. 6 . 1.05 
No. 6 . 1.10 

GIANT IRON HANDLE SCOOP 
Each 

No. 3 . $1.40 
No. 4 . 1.45 
No. 5 . 1.50 
No. 6 . 1.50 
No. 7 . 1.55 

SNOW 
Long Handle, steel, D, No. 1343 
Long Handle, steel, D, No. 1327 
Wooden (Special) . 

,50 SPADES 
.50 Spades, D. H. square point No. 2. $1.10 
.10 Spades, L. H. square point No. 2. 1.10 

MANURE FORKS Each 

S4D—Mall., D handle, 4 tine. $1.50 
GS5W—5 tine, light strap. 1.90 
GS6W—6 tine, light strap. 2.10 
44%S—4 tine, L. H. strapped. 1.55 
B4D—Floral-Spading .90 

SPADING FORKS 
Wood, D handle. $1.80 

HAY FORKS 
Best Quality 

Each 

5 ft., 2 tine. $1.15 
6 ft., 2 tine... 1.40 
7 ft., 2 tine. 1.55 
5 ft., 3 tine. 1.20 
6 ft., 3 tine. 1.45 
7 ft., 3 tine. 1.70 

HOES Each HOES Each 

Warren Pattern, 7W. $1.10 
Jersey Hoes, Solid Socket J. T. S-7%. 1.05 

t Jersey Hoes, Solid Shank J. T.-7%.95 
Sweet Potato, I GH 7. 1.60 
Tobacco Hoe, NTS-8 . 1.00 

GRUB HOES Each 

3 lbs.. No. 0 . $0.65 
4% lbs.. No. 3.75 
5 lbs.80 
No. 1 .70 
No. 2 .70 

14 teeth, heads lacquered finish. 1.00 
16 teeth, heads lacquered finish. 1.05 

BAG AND BARREL TRUCKS 

DRAGS Each 
4 tine, light, B. O. L. $0.95 Jersey Red, each . $4.65 
4 tine, heavy, B. O. H. 1.15 

32 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

STANDARD ROAD SCOOPS 
Approx. 
Weight 

Capacity Each 

With Runners Cu. Ft. lbs. 
No. 1 7 100 
No. 2 5 90 
No. 3 3 80 

No. 1, each. $7.00 
No. 2, each. 6.70 
No. 3, each. 6.40 

Handles are made 
o f high -grade 
hardwood, tapered 
to fit snugly into 
the sockets. 

ASPARAGUS TAPE 
Blue, per spool, No. 21. $2.40 
Red, per spool, No. 21. 2.40 

ASPARAGUS 
BUNCHERS 

Phila. Asparagus 
Bunchers, each .. $4.00 

Asparagus Knives, 
No. 2500, Plain 
or V, each.25 

POST HOLE DIGGERS 

Post Hole Diggers, Atlas, each..$1.70 

GALVANIZED 

WATER 

BUCKETS 

Reduced Prices 

8 qt., each.$0.15 

10 qt., each.20 

12 qt., each.20 

14 qt., each.25 

16 qt., each.30 

Guaranteed Hand Dipped in Pure 
Molten Zinc 

GALVANIZED ASH CANS 

No. 277—17% x 23%, each. $1.65 

No. 278—18% x 24%, each. 1.85 

1 bu. Galvanized Ash Baskets, each.55 

RUBBISH BURNERS 
No. 300, each. $2.30 

Height 30 inches. Top diameter 18 inches. 
Bottom Diameter 15 inches. 

GALVANIZED GARBAGE PAILS 

No. 02—Sixe 12x12 inch, with cover, each $0.95 
No. 03—Size 14x14 inch, with cover, each... 1.10 

WATERING POTS 
Wheeling 

Heavy Galvanized, Screw Top 

4 qt., each. $0.50 10 qt., each. $0.65 
6 qt., each.50 12 qt., each.75 
8 qt., each.60 16 qt., each.90 

OIL CANS 
(Wheeling) 

No. 101—1 gal., 
screw top .$0.30 

No. 102—2 gal., 
with spout.40 

No. 105—5 gal., 
with spout.65 

No. 205—5 gal., 
with faucet.75 

33 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

BERRY BASKETS AND CRATES 
Quarts, in crates, per 1000.$6.25 

Quarts, less than crates, per 100. 1.00 

Pints, oval, in crates 
1000 . 7.00 

Pints, oval, less than 
crates, per 100 . .. 1.15 

Partitions, per 100.. 3.50 

Partitions, less quan¬ 
tity, each.04 

Standard, 32 qt. 
crates, each. 1.00 

TRUCK BASKETS 

6 brace, flat hoop. 

% bus., per 100....$7.50 

PLAIN PEACH 
BASKETS 

y-2 bus., per 100....$6.50 

Iron-Bound Rattan 
Bus. Basket, ea.. 1.10 

Oak Iron-Bound Bus. 
Baskets, each.90 

GLASS CLOTH 

In 100-yd., 50-yd. and 15-yd. rolls. 

36 in. wide, per yard.$0.40 

Write for Sample 

WIRE FENCING 
(Prices subject to change) 

Cwt. 

Gal. Plain Double Twisted, per 100 lbs.$4.30 

Gal. Spiral Ribbon, per 100 lbs. 6.80 

Gal. Staples, per keg, 1*4" . 4.55 

Gal. Staples, less quantity, l1/*" . 5.05 

Gal. Poultry Wire Staples, keg, 94" . 5.55 

Gal. Poultry Wire Staples, less, %". 6.05 

NOTE: In 1000-lb. lots 10c cwt. less. 

Annealed Galvanized 

cwt. cwt. 

No. 9 . $3.50 $4.05 

No. 10 . 3.55 4.10 

No. 11 . 3.60 4.15 

No. 12 . 3.65 4.25 

No. 13 . 3.75 4.35 

No. 14 . 3.85 4.65 

No. 15 . 4.05 4.85 

No. 16 . 4.25 4.95 

PITTSBURGH WIRE FENCING 
14 gauge Chicken and Rabbit Fence 

10 rod rolls List 

48" high, per roll. No. 2048. $5.25 

60" high, per roll. No. 2360. 6.00 

72" high, per roll. No. 2672. 6.70 

14 gauge Poultry and Garden Fence 
58" high, per roll, No. 1958. $5.35 

46" high, per roll. No. 1746. 4.75 

PITTSBURGH TEE LINE POSTS 
5 ft. Studded Tee Line, each.$0.35 

6 ft. Studded Tee Line, each.43 

7 ft. Studded Tee Line, each.50 

8 ft. Studded Tee Line, each.56 

O. K. POULTRY 

LITTER 
(Reground Peat Moss) 

Per bale .$2.60 

Holland Peat Moss 

Per bale.$2.40 

HANDLES (Wood) 
Each 

Rake No. 1, 6 ft.$0.30 

Fork Malleable D, No. 486, strapped Hay, 
ferrule and cap.30 

Fork, 41/£ ft.. Manure, ferruled. No. S-4414.. .50 

Fork, 6 ft.. Hay, No. 1.35 

Fork, Manure, No. 408.50 

Hoe, No. 1, 4ft.20 

No. 1 Hickory Axe Handles, 32 inch.30 

No. 2 Hickory Axe .25 

Extra Hickory Axe Handles, 32 inch.35 

No. 1 Axe Handles, 32 inch, blue oak.35 

Sledge, 36 inch, No. 1.25 

No. 1 Brush Hook Handles, 36 inch.30 

“D” Shovel Handles, 4% Ames, bent.40 

Sweet Potato Hoe, No. 595.65 

No. 489, 4-tine B. O. L. drag.35 

PURE COD LIVER OIL 
A. A. Medicinal 

Tested for Vitamins A and D 

1 gallon cans, per gal.$1.75 

5 gallon cans, per gal. 1.65 

1 30-gallon drum, each (special).3Z.00 

CO-LIVER OIL 
100 lbs.$12.00 

Less quantity, lb.15 

NETSCO CONCENTRATED 
BUTTERMILK 

High Analysis 

Bbl. lots, 470 lbs., cwt.$3.50 

Half bbl. lots, 270 lbs., cwt. 4.00 

Kegs, 140 lbs., cwt. 4.50 

34 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

PUMPS 
Made from Timber 6x6 

Unlined 
Each 

6 feet long.$7.00 

7 feet long. 7.65 

8 feet long. 8.25 

10 feet long. 9.90 

Porcelain-lined 6x6 

6 feet long. 8.70 

7 feet long. 9.30 

8 feet long. 9.90 

10 feet long.11.55 

12 feet long.12.75 

Drive Pumps, 6 ft. long. 9.45 

Iv. O. (Fly Spray, Cattle) 
1 qt., each.$0.60 
1 gal., each. 1.50 

GALVANIZED CELLAR PUMPS 
6 feet, 4-inch bore, each. $4.85 
8 feet, 4-inch bore, each. 5.20 

10 feet, 4-inch bore, each. 6.10 

HORSE MUZZLES 
Horse Muzzles, wire, 16 braced, each.$0.15 
Horse Muzzles, wire, plain, each.10 

BROOMS, SPLIT BAMBOO 
With Handles 

12 inch, 6 rows, extra full, each.$0.65 
14 inch, 6 rows, extra full, each.75 
16 inch, 6 rows, extra full, each.95 

CURRY COMBS 
No. 1400, each .$0.20 
Reform, each .15 

HORSE BRUSHES 
No. 119, each .$1.20 
No. 40, each .80 

COLLAR PADS 
No. 142—N., Asstd., 19 in. to 25 in., each. ...$0.65 

FLY NETS 
Cord, yellow, green, 5-50, each.$1.45 

AXLE GREASE 
MICA 

Mica, 1 lb. tins, each.$0.10 
Mica, 3 lb. tins, each.35 
Mica, 10 lb., buckets, each. 1.25 

FRAZIER’S 
1 lb. cans, each.$0.20 
3 lb. cans, each.55 

14 lb. buckets, each. 2.35 

NEATS FOOT OIL 
Harness Dressing Compound 

1 gal, cans, each.$1.35 

MANGERS 
Iron Corner Mangers, 16x16, each.$2.65 

Bush Hooks, axe handles, medium, each.$1.40 

PITCHER 
PUMPS 

No. 2, Iron, each.$2.00 

No. 3, Iron, each. 2.40 

FOR EVERY FARM USB jjj « 
GOULD’S FORCE PUMP Jg| 

FOR HOSE DISCHARGE UP 

Fig. 1729—Iron Cylinder, at.. $8.65 
Fig. 1729—Brass-lined Cylinder, at. 10.00 

FOR PIPE DISCHARGE TO TANK 
Fig. 882%—Iron Cylinder, at. 11.60 
Fig. 882%—Brass-lined Cylinder, at. 13.20 

PLAIN LIFT PUMP 
Fig. 1018—Iron Cylinder, at. 7.35 
Fig. 1018—Brass-lined Cylinder, at. 8.85 

HOUSE FORCE PUMP 
Fig. 1726—1% inch, Iron, each. $7.35 
Fig. 1726—1% inch, Nickel-plated, each .... 8.70 

KOW RARE 
Large size, each .$1.25 
Small Size, each .65 
Bag Balm, each .60 

UDDER-HEALTH 
1 lb. cans.$0.90 

BARKER’S POWDERS 
10 oz., each .$0.20 
20 oz., each .30 
12-lb. buckets, each . 2.00 
25-lb. buckets, each . 3.85 

SPRATT’S CAKES 
Dog, 50-lb. lots.$6.00 
Puppy, 50-lb. lots. 6.50 

Less quantities: 
Dog, per lb.15 
Puppy, per lb.15 

SPRATT’S FIBO 
A most wonderful food for rearing young pup¬ 

pies. Known universally as the best puppy food 
ever made. 
In 25-lb. bags only, each..$3.50 

BRUSHES, WHITE WASH Each 
No. 6 Boston.$0.20 
No. 8 Boston.30 
No. 8 Favorite.55 
No. 10 Favorite. $5 

EPSOM SALTS 
Per cwt.$3.25 
Per lb..^05 

BLACKMAN’S MEDICATED SALT 
BRICKS 

Bricks, each .. 
Feeders loaned at 20c each 

$0.25 

SALT BRICKS—BELMONT 
Bricks, each ..$0.20 

Frames are loaned on a deposit of 33c each. 

RABBIT SALT SPOOLS 
Plain or sulphured, each.$0.05 

GLAUBER’S SALTS 
10-lb. bags, each.$0.50 

100-lb. bags, each. 2.75 

35 



INDEX 

Alfalfa Seed . 3 

Arsenate of Lead..... 21 

Ash Cans . 33 

Asparagus Bunchers . 33 

Asparagus Knives . 33 

Asparagus Tape. 33 

Axle Grease. 35 

Bag Balm . 35 

Barker’s Remedies. 35 

Baskets . 34 

Baugh-Gro . 20 

B-K Disinfectant. 16 

Beans, Seed . 5 

Beet Seed . 6 

Berry Baskets and Crates.... 34 

Black Leaf 40. 21 

Blue Stone.21 

Bone Meal . 20 

Boxes, Grit and Shell. 31 

Brocolli Seed . 6 

Brooders, Battery . 17 

Brooders, Buckeye. 13 

Brooders, Dandy . 13 

Brooms . 35 

Buckets . 33 

Bush Hooks . 35 

Buttermilk . 34 

Cabbage Seed .  6 

Cakes, Spratt’s . 35 

Calcide . 21 

Carbosota . 29 

Carrot Seed . 7 

Celery Seed . 6 

Chemicals .20-21 

Clover Seeds . 3 

Collard Seed . 7 

Collar Pads . 35 

Corn Seed . 7 

Corn Planters . 22 

Crenoid . 29 

Crow-Tox . 26 

Cucumber Seed. 7 

Cultivators .22-24 

Curry Combs .  35 

Chick Starter, O. D. 0. 10 

Dairy Foods . 12 

Drags . 32 

Dusters, Paris Green. 19 

Egg Nests . 14 

Elastigum . 29 

Endive Seed . 7 

Feeders . 31 

Fencing, Wire . 34 

Fertilizers . 20 

Fibo . 35 

Fish Oil Soap. 21 

Fly Nets . 35 

Fly Spray .12-35 

Food and Water Holders.... 31 

Forks .'.32 

Fountains . 31 

Founts and Feeders. 31 

Garden Tools . 24 

Glass Cloth . 34 

Grass Hooks .27 

Grass Seeds . 3 

Guns, Duster . 19 

Handles, Wood. 34 

Hay Forks . 32 

Hellabore .21 

Hoes . 32 

Hoppers, Food .31 

Horse Brushes .35 

Horse Feed . 12 

Horse Muzzles .35 

Hose, Rubber .27 

Iron Age Implements.22-24 

Jamesway Equipment, 

14-15-16-17 

Kopper’s Velvet Lawn. 20 

Kale Seed.  7 

Kohl Rabi Seed. 7 

Kill-It . 12 

Kow Kare . 35 

Lawn Mowers .26 

Land Plaster. 20 

Lawn Rollers . 27 

Lawn Sprinklers . 19 

Leek . 7 

Lettuce Seed . 7 

Lime and Sulphur. 21 

Litter, Poultry, O. K. 34 

Mattox .  35 

Millet . 3 

Musk-Melon Seed. 8 

Nasturtium Seed . 8 

Oil Cans. 33 

Oil, Cod Liver. 34 

Oil, Neats Foot. 35 

Okra Seed . 8 

Onion Seed . 8 

Oats, Seed . 3 

Pails . 33 

Paint, Roof . 29 

Paris Green. 21 

Parsley Seed . 8 

Parsnip Seed . 8 

Peach Tree Borer. 21 

Peas . 5 

Pepper Seed . 8 

Plows . 22 

Plow Repairs . 22 

Post Hole Diggers. 33 

Potato Seed . 8 

Poultry Foods.10-11 

Pruners . 27 

Pumpkin Seed . 8 

Pump Fixtures . 35 

Pumps . 35 

Pyrox . 20 

Radish Seed. 9 

Rabbit Hutch Wire. 30 

Rakes . 27 

Road Scoops . 33 

Rolling Coulters . 22 

Roof Coating . 29 

Roofing .28-29 

Rubbish Burners . 33 

Salt Bricks and Cakes. 35 

Salt Spools. 35 

Scoops . 32 

Scythes .27 

Shears, Grass and Hedge_27 

Sheathing. 29 

Sheep Manure. 20 

Shovels . 32 

Shingles, Barrett .29 

Sidewalk Cleaners .27 

Slug Shot.21 

Snaps . 22 

Snathes .  27 

Spades . 32 

Spinach Seed . 9 

Sprayers .18-19 

Squash Seed . 9 

Sulphur .21 

Sweet Peas . 9 

Tree Tanglefoot .. 12 

Timothy Seed . 3 

Tobacco Dust . 21 

Tomato Seed .8-9 

Tractors, Standard . 23 

Tree Trimmers .27 

Trowels . 27 

Trucks, Bag and Barrel. 32 

Turnip Seed . 9 

Turf Edgers . 24 

Vetch . 3 

Watering Pots . 33 

Watermelon Seed . 7 

Weeders, Magic . 22 

Weed Killer. 20 

Wheelbarrows . 25 

White Wash Brushes. 35 

Wire Cloth . 30 

Wire Netting, Poultry. 30 

Wire Fencing . 30 



TAYLOR BROTHERS PRICE LIST 

Quantity of Seed Requisite to Produce a 

Given Number of Plants and 

Sow an Acre 

Quantity per acre 

Artichoke, 1 oz. to 500 plants. 6 oz. 
Asparagus, 1 oz. to 800 plants. 1 lb. 
Asparagus Roots.1,000 to 7,250 
Barley. 234 bu. 
Beans, Dwarf, 1 pint to 100 feet of drill. 1 bu. 
Beans, Pole, 1 pint to 100 hills. 34 bu. 
Beet, Garden, 1 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 7 lbs. 
Beet, Mangel, 1 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 5 lbs. 
Broccoli, 1 oz. to 5,000 plants. 2 oz. 
Brussels Sprouts, 1 oz. to 5,000 plants. 2 oz. 
Buckwheat. 1 bu. 
Cabbage, 1 oz. to 3,000 plants. 2 oz. 
Carrots, 34 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 2J4 lbs. 
Cauliflower, 1 oz. to 3,000 plants. 234 oz. 
Celery, 1 oz. to 15,000 plants. 2 oz. 
Chicory. 4 lbs. 
Clover, Alsike and White Dutch.12 to 15 lbs. 
Clover, Lucerne.15 to 20 lbs. 
Clover, Crimson Trefoil.15 to 20 lbs. 
Clover, Large Red and Medium.12 to 15 lbs.. 
Corn, Rice (shelled). 2 qts. 
Corn, Sweet, 34 pint to 100 hills. 6 qts. 
Cress, % oz. to 100 feet of drill.12 lbs. 
Cucumber, 1 oz. to 100 hills.1 to 3 lbs. 
Egg Plant, 1 oz. to 2,000 plants. 4 oz. 
Endive, 34 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 4)4 lbs. 
Flax, broadcast. 34 bu. 
Garlic, bulbs, 1 lb. to 10 feet of drill. 
Gourd, 2 oz. to 100 hills. 
Grass, Blue, Kentucky.2 to 3 bu. 
Grass, Blue, Canada.2 to 3 bu. 
Grass, Hungarian and Millet. J4 bu. 
Grass, Mixed Lawn.3 to 5 bu. 
Grass, Red Top, Fancy, clean.8 to 10 lbs. 
Grass, Red Top, Chaff Seed.20 to 30 lbs. 
Grass, Timothy.   34 bu. 
Grass, Orchard, Perennial Rye, Fowl, Meadow 

and Wood Meadow.2 to 3 bu. 
Hemp. 34 bu. 
Horse Radish Roots.  10,000 to 15,000 
Kale, 1 oz. to 5,000 plants. 2 oz. 
Leek, 1-3 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 4 oz. 
Lettuce, 34 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 3 oz. 
Melon, Musk, 1 oz. to 100 hills.1 to 3 lbs. 
Melon, Water, 4 oz. to 100 hills.....134 to 4 lbs. 
Nasturtium, 2 oz. to 100 feet of drill.15 oz. 
Okra, 1 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 8 oz. 
Onion Seed, 1-3 oz. to 100 feet of drill.4 to 5 oz. 
Onion Seed, for sets.40 to 80 oz. 
Onion Sets, 1 qt. to 40 feet of drill. 8 bu. 
Parsnips, 34 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 3 lbs. 
Parsley, 34 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 3 lbs. 
Peas, Garden, 1 pint to 100 feet of drill.1 to 3 bu. 
Peas, Field... 134 bu. 
Pepper, 1 oz. to 1,500 plants. 3 oz. 
Pumpkin, 1-3 qt. to 100 hills.3 to 4 lbs. 
Radish, 2-3 oz. to 100 feet of drill.10 to 12 lbs. 
Rye... 134 bu. 
Salsify, % oz. to 100 feet of drill. 8 lbs. 
Spinach, 34 oz. to 100 feet of drill. 8 lbs. 
Summer Savory. % lbs. 
Sunflower. 8 lbs. 
Squash, Summer, 4 oz. to 100 hills.2 lbs. 
Squash, Winter, 8 oz. to 100 hills. 2 lbs. 
Tomato, 1 oz. to 4,500 plants. 1 oz. 
Tobacco, 1 oz. to 5,000 plants. 2 oz. 
Turnip, 1 oz. to 250 feet of drill...1 to 3 oz. 
Vetches.40 to 50 lbs. 

Average Time Required for 
Garden Seeds to 

Germinate 

Bean. 
Beet. 
Cabbage.., 
Cauliflower 
Carrot...., 
Celery. 
Corn.. 
Cucumber. 
Endive.... 
Lettuce..., 
Onion. . . . , 
Pea.. 
Parsnip... 
Pepper.... 
Radish...., 
Tomato... 
Turnip.... 

Days 
5 to 10 
7 to 10 
5 to 10 
5 to 10 

12 to 18 
10 to 20 

5 to 8 
6 to 10 
5 to 10 
6 to 8 
7 to 10 
6 to 10 

10 to 20 
9 to 14 
3 to 6 
6 to 12 
4 to 8 

Average Time Required for 
Maturity of Garden 

Crops 
Days 

Beets. 65 
Cauliflower. 150 
Cabbage (early). 105 
Cabbage (late). 150 
Corn.. 75 
Egg Plant.150 to 160 
Lettuce. 65 
Lima Beans. 65 to 70 
Musk Melons.120 to 140 
Onions.135 to 150 
Peppers.140 to 150 
Pumpkins.100 to 125 
Radishes. 30 to 45 
String Beans. 45 to 65 
Squash (Summer)..60 to 65 
Squash (Winter). 125 
Tomatoes. 150 
Turnips. 60 to 70 
Water Melons.120 to 140 

Fruits, Shrubs, Etc. 

Apple. 
Blackberry. 
Cherry. 
Currant. 
Gooseberry. 
Grape. 
Peach. 
Pear. 
Plum. 
Quince. 
Raspberry. 
Barberry. 
Azalea. 
Clematis. 
Grape Myrtle... 
Deutzia. 
Dogwood. 
Elderberry. 
Honeysuckle.... 
Hydrangea. 
Ivy, Boston.... 
Ivy, English.... 
Lilac. 
Mock Orange... 
Rhododendron.. 
Rose, Climbing. 
Rose, Japanese. 
Rose of Sharon. 
Rose, Yellow... 
Trumpet Vine.. 
Weigela. 
Wistaria. 
Virginia Creeper 

When to 
Prune 

Feb., Mar. 
Jan., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
Aug., Sept. 
Mar., April 
May, June 
March 
Jan., Mar. 
June, July 
May, June 
Aug., Sept. 
Mar., April 
March 
Mar.. April 
Mar., April 
June, July 
July 
June, July 
June, July 
Feb., Mar. 
Feb., Mar. 
April 
Feb., Mar, 
June, July 
March 
Mar., April 

SOW TAYLOR’S TESTED SEEDS FOR SATISFACTION 



1932 SM TW TFS 
Mar. 12345 

6 7 8 910 1112 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31 

1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 1112 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 91011121314 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31 

June 12 3 4 
5 6 7 8 91011 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 

SM T W T FS 
1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 1112 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 910 111213 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31 

S^t. 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1112 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 

Oct. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 1112 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 31 

1932 
July 

Aug. 

1932 SM TW T FS 
Nov. 1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 910 1112 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 

Dec. 12 3 
4 5 6 7 8 910 

1112 13 1415 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

1933 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
Jan 8 9 10 1112 13 14 

* 1516171819 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31 

Feb. 12 3 4 
5 6 7 8 910 11 

12 13 1415 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 

WHEN TO PLANT SEEDS 
The seeds of farm crops may be divided into two classes, according to 

the temperatures at which they will germinate or sprout readily and can be 
safely planted, and the blossoming time of fruit can be taken as a more 
certain guide than any arbitrary calendar date. 

1st Class—Those seeds that will germinate or sprout at an average 
temperature of forty-five degrees in the shade, or at about the time the peach 
and plum trees blossom: 

Barley Red Clover Carrot Kale 
Oats Crimson Clover Cabbage Lettuce 
Rye Grasses Cauliflower Onion 
Wheat Beet Parsnip Pea 
Endive Parsley Spinach Turnip Radish 

These can be planted with safety in the spring as soon as the ground 
can be prepared, and some of them if planted in the fall, live through the 
winter. 

2nd Class—Those seeds that will germinate or sprout at an average 
temperature of sixty degrees in the shade, or when the apple trees blossom: 

Alfalfa Okra Egg Plant Tomato Melon 
Cotton Pumpkin String Bean Corn Cucumber 
Pole Bean Cow Pea Squash Soy Bean Pepper 

TAYLOR BROTHERS 
Front and Market Streets CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY 

I. F. HUNTZINGER CO., INC., Book and Catalog Printers, Camden, N. J, 


